

The Handicap Chase Outsiders System



By Matt Bisogno
www.GeeGeez.co.uk

(C) 2010 Matt Bisogno and www.GeeGeez.co.uk

Introduction

Welcome to the Handicap Chase Outsiders System, a free giveaway from www.GeeGeez.co.uk.

As well as being an excellent system that you can start using today, the purpose of this special report is to demonstrate just how easy and fun it is to identify super-profitable systems.

This particular system has identified winners at up to 66/1 (twice!), and has an excellent strike rate (relative to win odds) of 10%.

If you like what you see here, and would like to receive more free content on a regular basis, then please click over to www.GeeGeez.co.uk and enter your name and email address (*if you haven't already* – if you have, then great, you're in).

I tend to write on my blog there at least three times a week, and am always giving free systems like this away. But you'll need to be registered on the Geegeez site to get them. Call it an 'ethical bribe' if you like! ;–)

Best Regards,
Matt Bisogno

www.GeeGeez.co.uk

The System Rules

Like I said, the system is really very simple. But don't let that deceive you, as it's been extraordinarily profitable in recent seasons, and there's no reason to believe that profitability should cease any time soon.

Firstly, we're only interested in handicap chases (as the name suggests), and only in the months from April to November.

Then, we need to look to the number of runners. There must be ten runners or more in the race, even after non-runners. So, for example, if your morning paper says there are ten runners, but only eight line up because of two non-runners, the race no longer qualifies.

Finally, we're looking for any horse that is 10th or lower in the weights, and is due to carry between 10-01 and 10-04. To clarify, your horse should be carrying LESS weight than at least NINE of its rivals.

The examples on the next pages should help you understand.

Examples

In the below, we can see that this race is a handicap chase and has eleven runners. This is a race that we might be interested in.

« 3:05 » Bangor-on-dee Fri 11 Sep: Bangor-on-dee 3:05 ▼

AMPERSAND HANDICAP CHASE (CLASS 4) (4yo+ 0-105) Winner £3,903 RUK Help with race cards ?

Good 3m110y Number of runners: 11 Card & form print-outs 📄

SHOW: Form My Notes Pedigrees Race Conditions

RACE CONDITIONS: £6,000 guaranteed For 4yo+ Rated 0-105 **Minimum weight** 10-0 **Penalties** after August 29th, each chase won 7lb **Mandingo Chief's Handicap Mark** 105 **Entries** 39 pay £ 15 **Penalty value** **1st** £3,903.00 **2nd** £1,146.00 **3rd** £573.00 **4th** £286.20

Here is a result of a race where a qualifier came home in front, from April 2009 (Note that Cantgeton carried the least weight – there were nine other horses carrying more, meaning he was the tenth lowest weighted horse).

Sporting Life - Racing | Result, Perth 23-04-2009 Bill And Bunny Cadogan Memorial Handicap Chase - Flock

http://horses.sportinglife.com/Arch_Race_Pup/0,13215,304359,00.html

Thursday April 23 2009

Perth 14:40 - Result

Bill And Bunny Cadogan Memorial Handicap Chase

£10000 added, 5yo plus, 2m, Class 3, £6505 penalty, 10 ran

Going: Good, Good to Firm in places

Winning Time: 3m 48.5s

Pos.	Dist.	Horse	Wt	Jockey	Trainer	Age	SP
1		Cantgeton (IRE)	10-1	K Renwick	P Monteith	9	20/1
held up, headway and in touch 4 out, led 2 out, pushed clear flat opened 20/1 touched 22/1							
2	14	Ormello (FR)	11-0	P Buchanan	Miss Lucinda V Russell	7	7/1
chased leaders, outpaced 8th, rallied 2 out, stayed on to take 2nd near finish, no chance with winner opened 6/1 touched 7/1							
3	½	Coach Lane	10-13	A Coleman	Miss V Williams	8	8/1
tracked leader, led 4 out, headed 2 out, soon ridden and one pace, lost 2nd near finish opened 7/1 touched 8/1							
4	17	Kilkenny All Star (IRE)	10-3	G Lee	Ferdv Murphy	8	13/2
held up, some headway 5 out, soon outpaced, 5th and no chance when hampered last opened 12/1 touched 12/1							
5	hd	Sharp Reply (USA)	11-5	M Bradburne	Mrs S C Bradburne	7	8/1
in touch, outpaced 4 out, soon weakened opened 9/2 touched 8/1							
6	1½	Nelson du Ronceray (FR)	11-1	Ryan Mania (5)	P Monteith	8	20/1
held up, headway and in touch 4 out, outpaced and mistake next, weakening when left moderate 4th last opened 16/1 touched 20/1							
PU		Cool Operator	11-12	Denis O'regan	J Howard Johnson	6	13/2
behind, struggling 5 out, pulled up before 3 out opened 8/1 touched 10/1							
PU		Tom's Toybox	11-7	Miss L Horner (5)	C Grant	7	9/1
behind, outpaced 5 out, soon beaten, pulled up before 3 out opened 8/1 touched 9/1							
PU		Bermuda Pointe (IRE)	10-8	P J Brennan	N A Twiston-Davies	7	5/2 f
in touch, blundered 5th, ridden and outpaced when mistake 4 out, soon pulled up opened 7/2 touched 7/2							
F		Gentle John (FR)	11-7	R Johnson	P J Hobbs	7	12/1
led and clear to 7th, headed 4 out, outpaced when blundered 2 out, 15 lengths down in 4th when fell last opened 12/1 touched 16/1							

Tote Win: £25.60 Tote Place: £6.60, £2.50, £1.80
 Straight Forecast: £154.21 Tricast: £1219.33 Exacta: £219.60 Trifecta: £251.10
 Swingers: 1&2-£40.80 2&3-£6.60 1&3-£40.80

Done

S3 Fox PageRank Alexa

Saturday November 7 2009

✓ **Kelso 13:25 - Result**

Premier Traffic Management Handicap Chase

£10000 added, 4yo plus, 2m 6f 110y, Class 3, 20000 peratt, 14 ran
Going: Good to Soft



Winning Time: 5m 14.4s

And another from
November 2009.

Pos.	Dist.	Horse	Wt	Jockey	Trainer	Age	SP
1		Justwhateverulike (IRE)	10-1	T Messenger	Miss S E Forster	8	16/1
		held up mid-division, headway and in touch 14th, went 2nd between last 2, challenged when mistake last, ridden and stayed on to lead flat, held on towards finish opened 16/1 touched 16/1					16/1
2	¼	Nirvana Swing (FR)	10-13	Tjade Collier (3)	Mrs S J Smith	8	8/1
		tracked leaders, outpaced 3 out, ridden approaching last, rallied flat, stayed on to go 2nd towards finish, not reach winner opened 9/1 touched 9/1					
3	1¼	Sheriff Hutton (IRE)	11-5	D C Costello	T D Walford	6	8/1
		with leader, led 8th to 13th, led again 2 out, ridden and headed flat, kept on same pace, lost 2nd towards finish opened 7/1 touched 8/1					
4	1½	Canada Street (IRE)	10-6	B Hughes	J Howard Johnson	8	13/2
		mid-division, effort 2 out, soon ridden, kept on under pressure flat opened 9/1 touched 9/1					
5	½	Harmony Brig (IRE)	11-12	B Harding	N G Richards	10	14/1
		mid-division, effort to chase leaders 3 out, ridden last, kept on under pressure flat opened 14/1 touched 14/1					
6	11	More Likely	11-9	Ryan Mania (5)	Mrs A F Tullie	8	16/1
		led to 8th, with leader, led again 13th, headed 2 out, soon lost place, weakened last opened 11/1 touched 16/1					
7	2	Le Roi Rouge (FR)	11-0	G Lee	Ferdy Murphy	7	8/1
		in rear, some headway 3 out, outpaced next, no impression when hit last opened 8/1 touched 8/1					
8	3	Soubriquet (IRE)	10-9	M J McAlister (3)	M A Barnes	6	20/1
		always behind opened 20/1 touched 20/1					
9	23	Nile Moon (IRE)	10-4	P Aspell	Mrs A Hamilton	8	8/1
		held up, headway and in touch 6th, outpaced 3 out, soon weakened opened 10/1 touched 10/1					
10	12	Snowy (IRE)	10-3	K Renwick	P Monteith	11	12/1
		mid-division, lost place 7th, struggling 11th, no danger after opened 11/1 touched 12/1 £3000-£250 Each Way					
11	dist	Et Maintenant (FR)	10-12	P Buchanan	Miss Lucinda V Russell	7	12/1
		mid-division, outpaced 3 out, soon weakened, tailed off opened 10/1 touched 12/1					
PU		Tory Hill Lad (IRE)	10-3	S J Hassett (3)	Mrs H Lee	10	33/1
		chased leaders to 6th, dropped rear next, pulled up before 11th opened 33/1 touched 33/1					
UR		Or de Gruy (FR)	11-1	M Bradburne	Mrs S C Bradburne	7	16/1
		in touch when blundered, unseated rider 9th opened 14/1 touched 16/1					
UR		Fiftyfive Degrees (IRE)	10-5	R McGrath	Miss P Robson	8	6/1 f
		blundered and unseated rider 1st opened 17/2 touched 17/2					

Recap / Summary

And that, in a nutshell, is it.

A quick recap of the rules:

- April to November only
- Handicap Chases only
- Ten runners or more
- 10th or lower in the weights for the race
- Carrying 10-01 to 10-04 (inclusive)

The results have seen 80 winners from 788 qualifiers (10.15%), and 192 placed in the first three (24.37%). Profit to £10 stakes at SP is an incredible £3,652.50, and at Betfair SP would be nearer £5,650 when betting at these odds.

Remember, this system has identified winners at 66/1 TWICE; 50/1 TWICE; 40/1, and no less than FIVE 33/1 winners!

The full results can be seen on the subsequent pages:

Results Summary

1st	80	10.15%
1st-3rd	192	24.37%
Total	788	

Runners 788

Winners	80	10.15%
Total win odds	1073.25	
Average win odds	13.42	
Ave BF Odds	15.29	

Placed	192	24.37%
Total Place odds	2549.58	
Ave Place odds	2.95	
Ave BF Odds	3.36	

Full Results History

Date	Cse	Horse	Position	SP	P/L	Cum PL	P/L+	Cum PL+
05/06/2004	PER	CMEWIN	11	33	-£10.00	-£10.00	-£10.00	-£10.00
12/06/2004	HEX	KARO DE VINDECY	4	4.5	-£10.00	-£20.00	-£10.00	-£20.00
27/06/2004	UTT	TORDUFF EXPRESS	5	10	-£10.00	-£30.00	-£10.00	-£30.00
27/06/2004	UTT	SUPER FELLOW	8	25	-£10.00	-£40.00	-£10.00	-£40.00
27/06/2004	UTT	NAVARONE	12	18	-£10.00	-£50.00	-£10.00	-£50.00
29/06/2004	WOR	SEE MORE STARS	11	50	-£10.00	-£60.00	-£10.00	-£60.00
02/07/2004	SOU	TIRLEY STORM	8	10	-£10.00	-£70.00	-£10.00	-£70.00
02/07/2004	SOU	GIPSY CRICKETER	11	25	-£10.00	-£80.00	-£10.00	-£80.00
07/07/2004	WOR	OUR TOMMY	1	6.5	£65.00	-£15.00	£77.19	-£2.81
07/07/2004	WOR	LOST IN NORMANDY	8	5	-£10.00	-£25.00	-£10.00	-£12.81
11/07/2004	STR	LUCKY DO	11	33	-£10.00	-£35.00	-£10.00	-£22.81
14/07/2004	WOR	ROMANY DREAM	3	4.5	-£10.00	-£45.00	-£10.00	-£32.81
15/07/2004	CRT	LOST IN NORMANDY	8	16	-£10.00	-£55.00	-£10.00	-£42.81
17/07/2004	MAR	GLINGER	1	20	£200.00	£145.00	£237.50	£194.69
17/07/2004	MAR	GIMMICK	14	4	-£10.00	£135.00	-£10.00	£184.69
18/08/2004	WOR	PRINCESSE GREC	1	2.5	£25.00	£160.00	£29.69	£214.38
18/08/2004	WOR	SIR NORMAN	4	14	-£10.00	£150.00	-£10.00	£204.38
05/09/2004	WOR	HAREM SCAREM	4	10	-£10.00	£140.00	-£10.00	£194.38
05/09/2004	WOR	SHELLIN HILL	8	25	-£10.00	£130.00	-£10.00	£184.38
12/09/2004	HEX	HAREM SCAREM	1	8	£80.00	£210.00	£95.00	£279.38

12/09/2004	HEX	FLYING HIGH	8	16	-£10.00	£200.00	-£10.00	£269.38
19/09/2004	UTT	HAREM SCAREM	3	8	-£10.00	£190.00	-£10.00	£259.38
19/09/2004	UTT	AMPTINA	7	8	-£10.00	£180.00	-£10.00	£249.38
22/09/2004	PER	BOLD NAVIGATOR	3	33	-£10.00	£170.00	-£10.00	£239.38
25/09/2004	MAR	CELIOSO JACQUEMART	10	9	-£10.00	£160.00	-£10.00	£229.38
02/10/2004	CHP	COLOMBE	6	5.5	-£10.00	£150.00	-£10.00	£219.38
23/10/2004	KEM	GREAT TRAVEL	1	2.75	£27.50	£177.50	£32.66	£252.03
23/10/2004	KEM	BILL'S ECHO	5	7	-£10.00	£167.50	-£10.00	£242.03
29/10/2004	UTT	MYSTIC NATIVE	9	25	-£10.00	£157.50	-£10.00	£232.03
30/10/2004	CHP	DUN LOCHA CASTLE	10	10	-£10.00	£147.50	-£10.00	£222.03
31/10/2004	HUN	SIX PACK	4	7	-£10.00	£137.50	-£10.00	£212.03
31/10/2004	CAR	ONLY ONE MATTY	8	66	-£10.00	£127.50	-£10.00	£202.03
31/10/2004	CAR	HARLOV	10	5.5	-£10.00	£117.50	-£10.00	£192.03
02/11/2004	DEV	DEAD-EYED DICK	5	3.5	-£10.00	£107.50	-£10.00	£182.03
12/11/2004	CHL	UNCLE MICK	6	8	-£10.00	£97.50	-£10.00	£172.03
13/11/2004	CHL	CELESTIAL GOLD	1	12	£120.00	£217.50	£142.50	£314.53
13/11/2004	CHL	LE DUC	9	20	-£10.00	£207.50	-£10.00	£304.53
13/11/2004	CHL	KELREV	10	14	-£10.00	£197.50	-£10.00	£294.53
20/11/2004	LIV	BRAMBLEHILL DUKE	6	33	-£10.00	£187.50	-£10.00	£284.53
20/11/2004	LIV	TREGASTEL	13	14	-£10.00	£177.50	-£10.00	£274.53
20/11/2004	LIV	MAC HINE	15	12	-£10.00	£167.50	-£10.00	£264.53
27/11/2004	NBY	SHALAKO	14	8	-£10.00	£157.50	-£10.00	£254.53
29/11/2004	FOL	MASTER BREW	7	20	-£10.00	£147.50	-£10.00	£244.53
29/11/2004	FOL	LUCKY PETE	15	12	-£10.00	£137.50	-£10.00	£234.53
29/11/2004	FOL	SALIX BAY	16	100	-£10.00	£127.50	-£10.00	£224.53
02/04/2005	NBY	NAVARONE	9	6.5	-£10.00	£117.50	-£10.00	£214.53
03/04/2005	WNC	DUN LOCHA CASTLE	3	10	-£10.00	£107.50	-£10.00	£204.53
07/04/2005	LIV	ISLAND FAITH	14	12	-£10.00	£97.50	-£10.00	£194.53
07/04/2005	TAU	KLONDIKE CHARGER	11	33	-£10.00	£87.50	-£10.00	£184.53
08/04/2005	LIV	CREGG HOUSE	1	50	£500.00	£587.50	£593.75	£778.28

08/04/2005	LIV	GHADAMES	15	100	-£10.00	£577.50	-£10.00	£768.28
08/04/2005	LIV	RATHBAWN PRINCE	19	40	-£10.00	£567.50	-£10.00	£758.28
08/04/2005	LIV	ROYAL ATALZA	25	50	-£10.00	£557.50	-£10.00	£748.28
10/04/2005	WOR	SOLVE IT SOBER	4	7	-£10.00	£547.50	-£10.00	£738.28
10/04/2005	WOR	HISAR	10	5.5	-£10.00	£537.50	-£10.00	£728.28
10/04/2005	HEX	RUDI'S CHARM	10	18	-£10.00	£527.50	-£10.00	£718.28
11/04/2005	KEL	JAVELOT D'OR	4	100	-£10.00	£517.50	-£10.00	£708.28
11/04/2005	KEL	APADI	15	10	-£10.00	£507.50	-£10.00	£698.28
13/04/2005	CHL	LORDS BEST	1	7.5	£75.00	£582.50	£89.06	£787.34
14/04/2005	CHL	NATIVE DAISY	1	12	£120.00	£702.50	£142.50	£929.84
15/04/2005	TAU	PADAMUL	7	100	-£10.00	£692.50	-£10.00	£919.84
15/04/2005	TAU	WUN CHAI	3	5.5	-£10.00	£682.50	-£10.00	£909.84
16/04/2005	BAN	SAILOR A'HOY	6	10	-£10.00	£672.50	-£10.00	£899.84
17/04/2005	CAR	PIP MOSS	3	25	-£10.00	£662.50	-£10.00	£889.84
17/04/2005	STR	CYBORSUN	11	25	-£10.00	£652.50	-£10.00	£879.84
22/04/2005	SAN	ENZO DE BAUNE	3	11	-£10.00	£642.50	-£10.00	£869.84
22/04/2005	SAN	MONTREAL	5	6.5	-£10.00	£632.50	-£10.00	£859.84
22/04/2005	SAN	HEART MIDOLTIAN	8	20	-£10.00	£622.50	-£10.00	£849.84
22/04/2005	SAN	KORAKOR	14	20	-£10.00	£612.50	-£10.00	£839.84
22/04/2005	PER	TA TA FOR NOW	5	14	-£10.00	£602.50	-£10.00	£829.84
22/04/2005	CHP	CYANARA	9	16	-£10.00	£592.50	-£10.00	£819.84
22/04/2005	CHP	BOUNDARY HOUSE	9	3	-£10.00	£582.50	-£10.00	£809.84
23/04/2005	SAN	JUVEIGNEUR	2	14	-£10.00	£572.50	-£10.00	£799.84
24/04/2005	WET	STORMY SKYE	7	5.5	-£10.00	£562.50	-£10.00	£789.84
28/04/2005	KEL	FAIRWOOD NICKLE	8	16	-£10.00	£552.50	-£10.00	£779.84
28/04/2005	KEL	LITTLE FLORA	1	20	£200.00	£752.50	£237.50	£1,017.34
28/04/2005	KEL	JAVELOT D'OR	10	10	-£10.00	£742.50	-£10.00	£1,007.34
29/04/2005	SOU	HIGH PEAK	9	16	-£10.00	£732.50	-£10.00	£997.34
29/04/2005	FON	ROMANY DREAM	2	6.5	-£10.00	£722.50	-£10.00	£987.34
29/04/2005	BAN	MACNANCE	9	10	-£10.00	£712.50	-£10.00	£977.34

03/05/2005	DEV	EBONY JACK	4	20	-£10.00	£702.50	-£10.00	£967.34
03/05/2005	DEV	CURRAGH GOLD	9	40	-£10.00	£692.50	-£10.00	£957.34
04/05/2005	FAK	NEW PERK	3	5.5	-£10.00	£682.50	-£10.00	£947.34
04/05/2005	FAK	BACKSCRATCHER	5	10	-£10.00	£672.50	-£10.00	£937.34
06/05/2005	WNC	CLOUDY BLUES	9	25	-£10.00	£662.50	-£10.00	£927.34
07/05/2005	HEX	KARYON	13	100	-£10.00	£652.50	-£10.00	£917.34
08/05/2005	UTT	FATHER ABRAHAM	8	33	-£10.00	£642.50	-£10.00	£907.34
08/05/2005	UTT	BENEFIT	10	6	-£10.00	£632.50	-£10.00	£897.34
17/05/2005	TOW	JOHNNY GRAND	7	14	-£10.00	£622.50	-£10.00	£887.34
20/05/2005	STR	GALLIK DAWN	1	2	£20.00	£642.50	£23.75	£911.09
22/05/2005	SOU	FRANCOLINO	12	25	-£10.00	£632.50	-£10.00	£901.09
26/05/2005	HUN	GALE STAR	2	4	-£10.00	£622.50	-£10.00	£891.09
07/06/2005	HUN	RIVER MERE	7	14	-£10.00	£612.50	-£10.00	£881.09
07/06/2005	HUN	ALFRED THE GREY	11	6	-£10.00	£602.50	-£10.00	£871.09
07/06/2005	HUN	TAKE THE OATH	1	12	£120.00	£722.50	£142.50	£1,013.59
07/06/2005	HUN	RATTINA	6	12	-£10.00	£712.50	-£10.00	£1,003.59
07/06/2005	HUN	RIVER AMORA	7	7	-£10.00	£702.50	-£10.00	£993.59
14/06/2005	HER	BLAZING BATMAN MAIDSTONE	7	12	-£10.00	£692.50	-£10.00	£983.59
21/06/2005	NWT	MONUMENT	1	3.5	£35.00	£727.50	£41.56	£1,025.16
21/06/2005	NWT	RIVER QUOILE	11	25	-£10.00	£717.50	-£10.00	£1,015.16
22/06/2005	WOR	BOBSBEST	1	5	£50.00	£767.50	£59.38	£1,074.53
26/06/2005	UTT	LORD OF THE HILL	7	16	-£10.00	£757.50	-£10.00	£1,064.53
26/06/2005	UTT	ORINOCOVSKY	9	12	-£10.00	£747.50	-£10.00	£1,054.53
26/06/2005	UTT	RHEINDROSS	1	25	£250.00	£997.50	£296.88	£1,351.41
26/06/2005	UTT	MERRY PATH	9	8	-£10.00	£987.50	-£10.00	£1,341.41
03/07/2005	MAR	PILLAR OF FIRE	2	5.5	-£10.00	£977.50	-£10.00	£1,331.41
03/07/2005		MR LAGGAN	5	16	-£10.00	£967.50	-£10.00	£1,321.41

MAR

03/07/2005	MAR	BALLA D'AIRE	8	22	-£10.00	£957.50	-£10.00	£1,311.41
06/07/2005	WOR	ALCATRAS	5	3	-£10.00	£947.50	-£10.00	£1,301.41
06/07/2005	WOR	NOTWHAT SHE WANTED	6	20	-£10.00	£937.50	-£10.00	£1,291.41
10/07/2005	PER	JAVELOT D'OR	5	50	-£10.00	£927.50	-£10.00	£1,281.41
10/07/2005	PER	JUPITER JO	6	12	-£10.00	£917.50	-£10.00	£1,271.41
13/07/2005	WOR	THE HONEY GUIDE	6	14	-£10.00	£907.50	-£10.00	£1,261.41
13/07/2005	WOR	DARK ISLAND	7	66	-£10.00	£897.50	-£10.00	£1,251.41
16/07/2005	MAR	GOOD LORD LOUIS	4	7	-£10.00	£887.50	-£10.00	£1,241.41
16/07/2005	MAR	LITTLE BIG HORSE	7	12	-£10.00	£877.50	-£10.00	£1,231.41
08/08/2005	SOU	KNOWN MANEUVER	6	100	-£10.00	£867.50	-£10.00	£1,221.41
08/08/2005	SOU	RED SEPTEMBER	10	50	-£10.00	£857.50	-£10.00	£1,211.41
08/08/2005	SOU	PLAIN CHANT	15	80	-£10.00	£847.50	-£10.00	£1,201.41
09/08/2005	NWT	JUST MUCKIN AROUND MAIDSTONE	2	50	-£10.00	£837.50	-£10.00	£1,191.41
09/08/2005	NWT	MONUMENT	5	7	-£10.00	£827.50	-£10.00	£1,181.41
14/08/2005	STR	JAMES VICTOR	10	14	-£10.00	£817.50	-£10.00	£1,171.41
23/08/2005	WOR	BALLA D'AIRE	8	9	-£10.00	£807.50	-£10.00	£1,161.41
27/08/2005	CRT	SIR WALTER	3	3.5	-£10.00	£797.50	-£10.00	£1,151.41
29/08/2005	HUN	ELA FIGURA	7	50	-£10.00	£787.50	-£10.00	£1,141.41
30/08/2005	SED	PARTNERS CHOICE	4	50	-£10.00	£777.50	-£10.00	£1,131.41
30/08/2005	SED	PRISTEEN SPY	11	6	-£10.00	£767.50	-£10.00	£1,121.41
18/09/2005	UTT	PANMURE	7	12	-£10.00	£757.50	-£10.00	£1,111.41
24/09/2005	MAR	LADALCO	3	1.75	-£10.00	£747.50	-£10.00	£1,101.41

24/09/2005	MAR	VIRGIN SOLDIER	8	40	-£10.00	£737.50	-£10.00	£1,091.41
24/09/2005	MAR	GUMLEY GALE	11	25	-£10.00	£727.50	-£10.00	£1,081.41
08/10/2005	BAN	CARIBBEAN COVE	5	16	-£10.00	£717.50	-£10.00	£1,071.41
12/10/2005	UTT	AGINCOURT	12	25	-£10.00	£707.50	-£10.00	£1,061.41
22/10/2005	CHP	FRETEVAL	9	33	-£10.00	£697.50	-£10.00	£1,051.41
22/10/2005	CHP	LOST TREASURE	12	22	-£10.00	£687.50	-£10.00	£1,041.41
23/10/2005	TOW	LUCKY LUK	13	12	-£10.00	£677.50	-£10.00	£1,031.41
26/10/2005	CHL	NAZIMABAD	1	10	£100.00	£777.50	£118.75	£1,150.16
26/10/2005	CHL	SYNCOATED RHYTHM	6	14	-£10.00	£767.50	-£10.00	£1,140.16
26/10/2005	CHL	DEEP KING	5	20	-£10.00	£757.50	-£10.00	£1,130.16
27/10/2005	STR	BUZYBAKSON	5	6.5	-£10.00	£747.50	-£10.00	£1,120.16
28/10/2005	UTT	YASSAR	1	66	£660.00	£1,407.50	£783.75	£1,903.91
28/10/2005	UTT	GET SMART	5	12	-£10.00	£1,397.50	-£10.00	£1,893.91
30/10/2005	CAR	SHANNON'S PRIDE	2	25	-£10.00	£1,387.50	-£10.00	£1,883.91
30/10/2005	CAR	HARLOV	7	50	-£10.00	£1,377.50	-£10.00	£1,873.91
30/10/2005	CAR	HUGO DE GREZ	10	14	-£10.00	£1,367.50	-£10.00	£1,863.91
01/11/2005	DEV	KADOUNT	7	8	-£10.00	£1,357.50	-£10.00	£1,853.91
01/11/2005	DEV	HOT SHOTS	8	50	-£10.00	£1,347.50	-£10.00	£1,843.91
01/11/2005	DEV	LETS GO DUTCH	5	20	-£10.00	£1,337.50	-£10.00	£1,833.91
05/11/2005	KEL	MISS MATTIE ROSS	1	6	£60.00	£1,397.50	£71.25	£1,905.16
05/11/2005	WNC	SACRIFICE	13	25	-£10.00	£1,387.50	-£10.00	£1,895.16
05/11/2005	WNC	WINDSOR BOY	3	5	-£10.00	£1,377.50	-£10.00	£1,885.16
06/11/2005	HER	AUDITOR	4	16	-£10.00	£1,367.50	-£10.00	£1,875.16
06/11/2005	HER	MOYLISCAR	10	20	-£10.00	£1,357.50	-£10.00	£1,865.16
06/11/2005	HER	GIPSY CRICKETER	11	8	-£10.00	£1,347.50	-£10.00	£1,855.16
10/11/2005	LUD	GRANITE MAN	7	14	-£10.00	£1,337.50	-£10.00	£1,845.16
12/11/2005	CHL	LOU DU MOULIN MAS	2	20	-£10.00	£1,327.50	-£10.00	£1,835.16
12/11/2005	CHL	MONTAYRAL	5	40	-£10.00	£1,317.50	-£10.00	£1,825.16

12/11/2005	CHL	MERCHANTS FRIEND	6	16	-£10.00	£1,307.50	-£10.00	£1,815.16
12/11/2005	CHL	A GLASS IN THYNE	7	33	-£10.00	£1,297.50	-£10.00	£1,805.16
12/11/2005	CHL	CAPTAIN CORELLI	8	9	-£10.00	£1,287.50	-£10.00	£1,795.16
12/11/2005	CHL	ROYALEETY	10	66	-£10.00	£1,277.50	-£10.00	£1,785.16
12/11/2005	CHL	TURGEONEV	15	100	-£10.00	£1,267.50	-£10.00	£1,775.16
12/11/2005	CHL	EAST TYCOON	17	66	-£10.00	£1,257.50	-£10.00	£1,765.16
13/11/2005	FON	MONKS ERROR	11	25	-£10.00	£1,247.50	-£10.00	£1,755.16
13/11/2005	FON	JULIES BOY	1	5	£50.00	£1,297.50	£59.38	£1,814.53
16/11/2005	WNC	LUCKY LEADER	5	20	-£10.00	£1,287.50	-£10.00	£1,804.53
20/11/2005	LIV	FIORI	2	100	-£10.00	£1,277.50	-£10.00	£1,794.53
20/11/2005	LIV	CASSIA HEIGHTS	5	11	-£10.00	£1,267.50	-£10.00	£1,784.53
20/11/2005	LIV	TIPSY MOUSE	13	28	-£10.00	£1,257.50	-£10.00	£1,774.53
20/11/2005	LIV	ROSCHAL	22	22	-£10.00	£1,247.50	-£10.00	£1,764.53
20/11/2005	LIV	GARVIVONNIAN	1	33	£330.00	£1,577.50	£391.88	£2,156.41
20/11/2005	LIV	RHEINDROSS	12	16	-£10.00	£1,567.50	-£10.00	£2,146.41
20/11/2005	LIV	PHILSON RUN	18	25	-£10.00	£1,557.50	-£10.00	£2,136.41
23/11/2005	WET	DABUS	9	50	-£10.00	£1,547.50	-£10.00	£2,126.41
26/11/2005	NCL	THE TINKER	3	33	-£10.00	£1,537.50	-£10.00	£2,116.41
26/11/2005	NBY	NADOVER	5	6	-£10.00	£1,527.50	-£10.00	£2,106.41
26/11/2005	NBY	PAK JACK	7	11	-£10.00	£1,517.50	-£10.00	£2,096.41
26/11/2005	NBY	GAZUMP	13	33	-£10.00	£1,507.50	-£10.00	£2,086.41
26/11/2005	NBY	BLACK DE BESSY	3	3	-£10.00	£1,497.50	-£10.00	£2,076.41
26/11/2005	NBY	VA VAVOOM	10	33	-£10.00	£1,487.50	-£10.00	£2,066.41
27/11/2005	NBY	GULABILL	9	14	-£10.00	£1,477.50	-£10.00	£2,056.41
28/11/2005	FOL	NEW LEADER	7	12	-£10.00	£1,467.50	-£10.00	£2,046.41
29/11/2005	HER	JOLLY BOY	1	9	£90.00	£1,557.50	£106.88	£2,153.28
29/11/2005	HER	REVERSE SWING	4	9	-£10.00	£1,547.50	-£10.00	£2,143.28
30/11/2005	PLU	MYSON	3	2.75	-£10.00	£1,537.50	-£10.00	£2,133.28
01/04/2006	FON	HAZELJACK	1	6	£60.00	£1,597.50	£71.25	£2,204.53
01/04/2006	FON	KITTENKAT	5	33	-£10.00	£1,587.50	-£10.00	£2,194.53

05/04/2006	DEV	BAY ISLAND	3	3.5	-£10.00	£1,577.50	-£10.00	£2,184.53
06/04/2006	LIV	JACKS CRAIC	1	10	£100.00	£1,677.50	£118.75	£2,303.28
06/04/2006	LIV	ALMAYDAN	11	33	-£10.00	£1,667.50	-£10.00	£2,293.28
06/04/2006	LIV	DEMI BEAU	14	20	-£10.00	£1,657.50	-£10.00	£2,283.28
07/04/2006	LIV	MIXSTERTHETRIXSTER	10	14	-£10.00	£1,647.50	-£10.00	£2,273.28
07/04/2006	LIV	THE BANDIT	15	25	-£10.00	£1,637.50	-£10.00	£2,263.28
07/04/2006	LIV	I HEAR THUNDER	24	66	-£10.00	£1,627.50	-£10.00	£2,253.28
07/04/2006	LIV	STATE OF PLAY	1	22	£220.00	£1,847.50	£261.25	£2,514.53
07/04/2006	LIV	EAST TYCOON	9	25	-£10.00	£1,837.50	-£10.00	£2,504.53
07/04/2006	LIV	WHITENZO	11	22	-£10.00	£1,827.50	-£10.00	£2,494.53
07/04/2006	LIV	MOUNT CLERIGO	13	11	-£10.00	£1,817.50	-£10.00	£2,484.53
07/04/2006	LIV	FAIR PROSPECT	15	5	-£10.00	£1,807.50	-£10.00	£2,474.53
08/04/2006	LIV	JUST IN DEBT	32	50	-£10.00	£1,797.50	-£10.00	£2,464.53
09/04/2006	KEL	LAZY BUT LIVELY	9	6	-£10.00	£1,787.50	-£10.00	£2,454.53
09/04/2006	KEL	RED PERK	13	14	-£10.00	£1,777.50	-£10.00	£2,444.53
13/04/2006	WNC	KALUGA	12	33	-£10.00	£1,767.50	-£10.00	£2,434.53
15/04/2006	CAR	MOVE OVER	8	10	-£10.00	£1,757.50	-£10.00	£2,424.53
17/04/2006	HUN	TRIBAL DANCER	1	12	£120.00	£1,877.50	£142.50	£2,567.03
17/04/2006	HUN	CUPLA CAIRDE	2	25	-£10.00	£1,867.50	-£10.00	£2,557.03
17/04/2006	SED	MIDDLEWAY	1	8.5	£85.00	£1,952.50	£100.94	£2,657.97
17/04/2006	SED	BRIGHT PRESENT	4	7	-£10.00	£1,942.50	-£10.00	£2,647.97
17/04/2006	PLU	KAPPELHOFF	3	5.5	-£10.00	£1,932.50	-£10.00	£2,637.97
17/04/2006	PLU	GERMANY PARK	11	50	-£10.00	£1,922.50	-£10.00	£2,627.97
18/04/2006	CHP	SISSINGHURST STORM	1	4	£40.00	£1,962.50	£47.50	£2,675.47
19/04/2006	CHL	MOORLANDS AGAIN	12	25	-£10.00	£1,952.50	-£10.00	£2,665.47
19/04/2006	CHL	KOUMBA	13	14	-£10.00	£1,942.50	-£10.00	£2,655.47
21/04/2006	AYR	PERSIAN POINT	2	10	-£10.00	£1,932.50	-£10.00	£2,645.47
22/04/2006	AYR	RUN FOR PADDY	1	33	£330.00	£2,262.50	£391.88	£3,037.34
22/04/2006	AYR	LADALKO	2	7	-£10.00	£2,252.50	-£10.00	£3,027.34
22/04/2006	AYR	NIL DESPERANDUM	11	25	-£10.00	£2,242.50	-£10.00	£3,017.34
22/04/2006	AYR	EBONY LIGHT	12	100	-£10.00	£2,232.50	-£10.00	£3,007.34

22/04/2006	AYR	MODEL SON	17	14	-£10.00	£2,222.50	-£10.00	£2,997.34
22/04/2006	AYR	SHOTGUN WILLY	25	100	-£10.00	£2,212.50	-£10.00	£2,987.34
22/04/2006	AYR	MON MOME	26	9	-£10.00	£2,202.50	-£10.00	£2,977.34
22/04/2006	AYR	TRUCKERS TAVERN	30	100	-£10.00	£2,192.50	-£10.00	£2,967.34
22/04/2006	BAN	SHARP BELLINE	7	16	-£10.00	£2,182.50	-£10.00	£2,957.34
24/04/2006	HEX	BRAMBLE PRINCESS	5	25	-£10.00	£2,172.50	-£10.00	£2,947.34
24/04/2006	HEX	KINGS SQUARE	8	7.5	-£10.00	£2,162.50	-£10.00	£2,937.34
24/04/2006	HEX	BATTO	11	40	-£10.00	£2,152.50	-£10.00	£2,927.34
24/04/2006	TAU	AUDITOR	2	12	-£10.00	£2,142.50	-£10.00	£2,917.34
29/04/2006	MAR	COOL SONG	6	2.75	-£10.00	£2,132.50	-£10.00	£2,907.34
29/04/2006	SAN	RISK ACCESSOR	8	16	-£10.00	£2,122.50	-£10.00	£2,897.34
29/04/2006	SAN	YOU'RE SPECIAL	17	7	-£10.00	£2,112.50	-£10.00	£2,887.34
01/05/2006	SED	DUMADIC	4	12	-£10.00	£2,102.50	-£10.00	£2,877.34
04/05/2006	HER	HERE COMES HARRY	2	18	-£10.00	£2,092.50	-£10.00	£2,867.34
05/05/2006	FON	ALFRED THE GREY	3	5	-£10.00	£2,082.50	-£10.00	£2,857.34
05/05/2006	BAN	PERCIPIENT	7	5.5	-£10.00	£2,072.50	-£10.00	£2,847.34
09/05/2006	DEV	EVEON	1	16	£160.00	£2,232.50	£190.00	£3,037.34
09/05/2006	DEV	A POUND DOWN	15	28	-£10.00	£2,222.50	-£10.00	£3,027.34
10/05/2006	FAK	GERMANY PARK	11	50	-£10.00	£2,212.50	-£10.00	£3,017.34
15/05/2006	TOW	CAPER	8	12	-£10.00	£2,202.50	-£10.00	£3,007.34
15/05/2006	TOW	DICKIE LEWIS	9	4	-£10.00	£2,192.50	-£10.00	£2,997.34
15/05/2006	TOW	STROLLING VAGABOND	13	12	-£10.00	£2,182.50	-£10.00	£2,987.34
17/05/2006	HER	PADDY THE OPTIMIST	2	4.5	-£10.00	£2,172.50	-£10.00	£2,977.34
18/05/2006	PER	BARHAM AGAIN	11	40	-£10.00	£2,162.50	-£10.00	£2,967.34
19/05/2006	LIV	CHEVAUX LOCO	4	7	-£10.00	£2,152.50	-£10.00	£2,957.34
19/05/2006	LIV	MOVE OVER	6	20	-£10.00	£2,142.50	-£10.00	£2,947.34
21/05/2006	MAR	SILVER DAGGER	1	50	£500.00	£2,642.50	£593.75	£3,541.09
30/05/2006	HEX	COY LAD	10	4	-£10.00	£2,632.50	-£10.00	£3,531.09

31/05/2006	CRT	SILVER DAGGER	1	4.5	£45.00	£2,677.50	£53.44	£3,584.53
03/06/2006	HEX	BOBSOUROWN	5	16	-£10.00	£2,667.50	-£10.00	£3,574.53
03/06/2006	HEX	RESEDA	8	7	-£10.00	£2,657.50	-£10.00	£3,564.53
04/06/2006	SOU	ALFRED THE GREY	6	10	-£10.00	£2,647.50	-£10.00	£3,554.53
04/06/2006	SOU	GIPSY CRICKETER	2	16	-£10.00	£2,637.50	-£10.00	£3,544.53
04/06/2006	SOU	PERCIPIENT	10	7	-£10.00	£2,627.50	-£10.00	£3,534.53
04/06/2006	HER	PADDY THE OPTIMIST	3	4	-£10.00	£2,617.50	-£10.00	£3,524.53
06/06/2006	FON	RIVER AMORA	5	12	-£10.00	£2,607.50	-£10.00	£3,514.53
06/06/2006	FON	FADDAD	8	4.5	-£10.00	£2,597.50	-£10.00	£3,504.53
06/06/2006	FON	JUST REUBEN	9	20	-£10.00	£2,587.50	-£10.00	£3,494.53
06/06/2006	FON	SPREEWALD	11	50	-£10.00	£2,577.50	-£10.00	£3,484.53
06/06/2006	FON	CLOSED ORDERS	12	40	-£10.00	£2,567.50	-£10.00	£3,474.53
08/06/2006	UTT	TERRAMARIQUE	3	1	-£10.00	£2,557.50	-£10.00	£3,464.53
08/06/2006	UTT	ASHLEYBANK HOUSE	9	100	-£10.00	£2,547.50	-£10.00	£3,454.53
11/06/2006	PER	DUMADIC	11	5.5	-£10.00	£2,537.50	-£10.00	£3,444.53
12/06/2006	NWT	TENKO	14	16	-£10.00	£2,527.50	-£10.00	£3,434.53
14/06/2006	HER	COLMCILLE	6	16	-£10.00	£2,517.50	-£10.00	£3,424.53
17/06/2006	HEX	CIVIL GENT	1	7.5	£75.00	£2,592.50	£89.06	£3,513.59
17/06/2006	HEX	THE MASARETI KID	4	4.5	-£10.00	£2,582.50	-£10.00	£3,503.59
17/06/2006	HEX	LETHEM PRESENT	7	50	-£10.00	£2,572.50	-£10.00	£3,493.59
18/06/2006	STR	TOTHEROADYOUVGONE	2	16	-£10.00	£2,562.50	-£10.00	£3,483.59
18/06/2006	STR	MISTY FUTURE	7	20	-£10.00	£2,552.50	-£10.00	£3,473.59
19/06/2006	HER	KINKEEL	13	25	-£10.00	£2,542.50	-£10.00	£3,463.59
19/06/2006	HER	STYLISH PRINCE	16	66	-£10.00	£2,532.50	-£10.00	£3,453.59
19/06/2006	HER	MICK MURPHY	17	33	-£10.00	£2,522.50	-£10.00	£3,443.59
22/06/2006	SOU	SACRIFICE	5	11	-£10.00	£2,512.50	-£10.00	£3,433.59
22/06/2006	SOU	LORD OF THE HILL	7	20	-£10.00	£2,502.50	-£10.00	£3,423.59
25/06/2006	HEX	TROVAIO	3	4.5	-£10.00	£2,492.50	-£10.00	£3,413.59
04/07/2006	SOU	LAMBRINI BIANCO	2	4	-£10.00	£2,482.50	-£10.00	£3,403.59
05/07/2006	WOR	OUH JAY	12	3.5	-£10.00	£2,472.50	-£10.00	£3,393.59

05/07/2006	WOR	HE'S THE BIZ	1	4.5	£45.00	£2,517.50	£53.44	£3,447.03
05/07/2006	WOR	TUDOR KING	10	20	-£10.00	£2,507.50	-£10.00	£3,437.03
05/07/2006	WOR	LOWE GO	13	20	-£10.00	£2,497.50	-£10.00	£3,427.03
05/07/2006	STR	BARREN LANDS	6	3.5	-£10.00	£2,487.50	-£10.00	£3,417.03
06/07/2006	PER	CLOUDING OVER	7	5	-£10.00	£2,477.50	-£10.00	£3,407.03
09/07/2006	MAR	COOL CHILLI	11	33	-£10.00	£2,467.50	-£10.00	£3,397.03
09/07/2006	MAR	MR LAGGAN	10	14	-£10.00	£2,457.50	-£10.00	£3,387.03
11/07/2006	UTT	PURE BRIEF	3	6	-£10.00	£2,447.50	-£10.00	£3,377.03
16/07/2006	PER	POWER STRIKE	4	33	-£10.00	£2,437.50	-£10.00	£3,367.03
22/07/2006	MAR	INCH PRIDE	9	8.5	-£10.00	£2,427.50	-£10.00	£3,357.03
06/08/2006	MAR	GREENCARD GOLF	14	50	-£10.00	£2,417.50	-£10.00	£3,347.03
11/08/2006	WOR	GOOD MAN AGAIN	2	25	-£10.00	£2,407.50	-£10.00	£3,337.03
14/08/2006	SOU	CARPE MOMENTUM	6	50	-£10.00	£2,397.50	-£10.00	£3,327.03
14/08/2006	SOU	DOME	11	6.5	-£10.00	£2,387.50	-£10.00	£3,317.03
20/08/2006	NWT	KINGS BROOK	1	11	£110.00	£2,497.50	£130.63	£3,447.66
20/08/2006	NWT	GREEN FINGER MAIDSTONE	2	6	-£10.00	£2,487.50	-£10.00	£3,437.66
20/08/2006	NWT	MONUMENT	5	10	-£10.00	£2,477.50	-£10.00	£3,427.66
20/08/2006	NWT	IN DISCUSSION	6	8	-£10.00	£2,467.50	-£10.00	£3,417.66
29/08/2006	SED	JACK LYNCH	1	7	£70.00	£2,537.50	£83.13	£3,500.78
23/09/2006	MAR	QUAZAR	3	5	-£10.00	£2,527.50	-£10.00	£3,490.78
07/10/2006	CHP	BEAUCHAMP PRINCE	7	33	-£10.00	£2,517.50	-£10.00	£3,480.78
07/10/2006	HEX	COPPLESTONE	2	8	-£10.00	£2,507.50	-£10.00	£3,470.78

12/10/2006	LUD	HEHASALIFE	8	8	-£10.00	£2,497.50	-£10.00	£3,460.78
14/10/2006	KEM	SHOW ME THE RIVER	3	10	-£10.00	£2,487.50	-£10.00	£3,450.78
15/10/2006	CAR	BOB'S BUSTER	7	20	-£10.00	£2,477.50	-£10.00	£3,440.78
15/10/2006	CAR	PER AMORE	9	50	-£10.00	£2,467.50	-£10.00	£3,430.78
15/10/2006	CAR	RED MINSTER	12	50	-£10.00	£2,457.50	-£10.00	£3,420.78
18/10/2006	WOR	THE YELLOW EARL	5	22	-£10.00	£2,447.50	-£10.00	£3,410.78
21/10/2006	CHP	APPLE JOE	5	20	-£10.00	£2,437.50	-£10.00	£3,400.78
21/10/2006	CHP	MR DOW JONES	1	33	£330.00	£2,767.50	£391.88	£3,792.66
25/10/2006	CHL	LAKE IMPERIAL	3	6	-£10.00	£2,757.50	-£10.00	£3,782.66
25/10/2006	CHL	XELLANCE	2	25	-£10.00	£2,747.50	-£10.00	£3,772.66
28/10/2006	ASC	KINGS BROOK	8	8	-£10.00	£2,737.50	-£10.00	£3,762.66
29/10/2006	CAR	SNOWY	11	40	-£10.00	£2,727.50	-£10.00	£3,752.66
31/10/2006	DEV	NOTANOTHERDONKEY	2	3.33	-£10.00	£2,717.50	-£10.00	£3,742.66
31/10/2006	DEV	EL HOMBRE DEL RIO	12	66	-£10.00	£2,707.50	-£10.00	£3,732.66
04/11/2006	WNC	SWANSEA BAY	5	12	-£10.00	£2,697.50	-£10.00	£3,722.66
05/11/2006	MAR	PER AMORE	13	66	-£10.00	£2,687.50	-£10.00	£3,712.66
07/11/2006	DEV	MIGHTY MINSTER	9	20	-£10.00	£2,677.50	-£10.00	£3,702.66
08/11/2006	LIN	THE HARDY BOY	1	66	£660.00	£3,337.50	£783.75	£4,486.41
11/11/2006	CHL	MODEL SON	4	25	-£10.00	£3,327.50	-£10.00	£4,476.41
16/11/2006	HER	LITTLE WORD	9	7	-£10.00	£3,317.50	-£10.00	£4,466.41
18/11/2006	ASC	HASTY PRINCE	2	7.5	-£10.00	£3,307.50	-£10.00	£4,456.41
19/11/2006	TOW	SADDLER'S QUEST	11	33	-£10.00	£3,297.50	-£10.00	£4,446.41
19/11/2006	LIV	STAR PERFORMANCE	5	9	-£10.00	£3,287.50	-£10.00	£4,436.41
19/11/2006	LIV	PADDY FITZ	12	66	-£10.00	£3,277.50	-£10.00	£4,426.41
19/11/2006	LIV	DUNBRODY MILLAR	3	14	-£10.00	£3,267.50	-£10.00	£4,416.41
19/11/2006	LIV	TANTERARI	11	4	-£10.00	£3,257.50	-£10.00	£4,406.41
19/11/2006	LIV	KISSLAIN DES GALAS	14	100	-£10.00	£3,247.50	-£10.00	£4,396.41
21/11/2006	SED	JBALLINGALL	1	5	£50.00	£3,297.50	£59.38	£4,455.78
21/11/2006	SED	RYMINSTER	2	8	-£10.00	£3,287.50	-£10.00	£4,445.78

21/11/2006	SED	RED MINSTER	6	66	-£10.00	£3,277.50	-£10.00	£4,435.78
21/11/2006	SED	TARTAN CLASSIC	9	14	-£10.00	£3,267.50	-£10.00	£4,425.78
25/11/2006	NCL	MISTER MAGNUM	4	6	-£10.00	£3,257.50	-£10.00	£4,415.78
25/11/2006	NCL	GOODBADINDIFERENT	8	40	-£10.00	£3,247.50	-£10.00	£4,405.78
01/04/2007	HEX	KALIC D'ALM	11	5.5	-£10.00	£3,237.50	-£10.00	£4,395.78
01/04/2007	HEX	KEEP SMILING	12	66	-£10.00	£3,227.50	-£10.00	£4,385.78
02/04/2007	KEL	DARNLEY	3	14	-£10.00	£3,217.50	-£10.00	£4,375.78
02/04/2007	KEL	BALIGRUNBLE	7	10	-£10.00	£3,207.50	-£10.00	£4,365.78
07/04/2007	HAY	ILOVETURTLE	1	12	£120.00	£3,327.50	£142.50	£4,508.28
07/04/2007	HAY	BLACK SMOKE	5	5.5	-£10.00	£3,317.50	-£10.00	£4,498.28
07/04/2007	HAY	SLOW TO PART	6	33	-£10.00	£3,307.50	-£10.00	£4,488.28
07/04/2007	CAR	ALFY RICH	8	14	-£10.00	£3,297.50	-£10.00	£4,478.28
07/04/2007	CAR	OLD NODDY	1	16	£160.00	£3,457.50	£190.00	£4,668.28
07/04/2007	CAR	GEE AKER MALAYO	3	50	-£10.00	£3,447.50	-£10.00	£4,658.28
07/04/2007	CAR	BALLYNURE	1	11	£110.00	£3,557.50	£130.63	£4,788.91
07/04/2007	CAR	WHATCANYASAY	10	4	-£10.00	£3,547.50	-£10.00	£4,778.91
10/04/2007	CHP	GLASHEDY ROCK	11	14	-£10.00	£3,537.50	-£10.00	£4,768.91
11/04/2007	HER	SOUTH SANDS	2	5.5	-£10.00	£3,527.50	-£10.00	£4,758.91
12/04/2007	LIV	BAMBI DE L'ORME	1	6.5	£65.00	£3,592.50	£77.19	£4,836.09
12/04/2007	LIV	MARSHALL HALL	2	7	-£10.00	£3,582.50	-£10.00	£4,826.09
12/04/2007	LIV	LOCKSMITH	3	12	-£10.00	£3,572.50	-£10.00	£4,816.09
12/04/2007	LIV	ALPH	15	66	-£10.00	£3,562.50	-£10.00	£4,806.09
13/04/2007	LIV	UMBRELLA MAN	16	25	-£10.00	£3,552.50	-£10.00	£4,796.09
13/04/2007	LIV	TURTHEN	17	14	-£10.00	£3,542.50	-£10.00	£4,786.09
13/04/2007	LIV	HEALY'S PUB	4	50	-£10.00	£3,532.50	-£10.00	£4,776.09
13/04/2007	LIV	UNDENIABLE	9	14	-£10.00	£3,522.50	-£10.00	£4,766.09
14/04/2007	LIV	MCKELVEY	2	12	-£10.00	£3,512.50	-£10.00	£4,756.09
14/04/2007	LIV	SONEVAFUSHI	15	150	-£10.00	£3,502.50	-£10.00	£4,746.09
14/04/2007	LIV	NAUNTON BROOK	20	125	-£10.00	£3,492.50	-£10.00	£4,736.09
14/04/2007	LIV	JOES EDGE	26	8	-£10.00	£3,482.50	-£10.00	£4,726.09
14/04/2007	LIV	LE DUC	36	66	-£10.00	£3,472.50	-£10.00	£4,716.09
14/04/2007	LIV	JACK HIGH	38	33	-£10.00	£3,462.50	-£10.00	£4,706.09

14/04/2007	LIV	DAY OF CLAIES	8	8	-£10.00	£3,452.50	-£10.00	£4,696.09
15/04/2007	WOR	BEAUCHAMP PRINCE	1	4.5	£45.00	£3,497.50	£53.44	£4,749.53
15/04/2007	WOR	DONOVAN	5	7	-£10.00	£3,487.50	-£10.00	£4,739.53
19/04/2007	CHL	EASTER PRESENT	9	16	-£10.00	£3,477.50	-£10.00	£4,729.53
19/04/2007	CHL	ALAM	9	7.5	-£10.00	£3,467.50	-£10.00	£4,719.53
21/04/2007	AYR	NINE DE SIVOLA	2	5	-£10.00	£3,457.50	-£10.00	£4,709.53
21/04/2007	AYR	ROSS COMM	5	20	-£10.00	£3,447.50	-£10.00	£4,699.53
21/04/2007	AYR	ANOTHER RUM	12	14	-£10.00	£3,437.50	-£10.00	£4,689.53
21/04/2007	AYR	SYBELLIOUS D'ARTAIX	21	150	-£10.00	£3,427.50	-£10.00	£4,679.53
23/04/2007	HEX	CASH ON FRIDAY	11	7.5	-£10.00	£3,417.50	-£10.00	£4,669.53
23/04/2007	HEX	CUL LA BALLA	12	25	-£10.00	£3,407.50	-£10.00	£4,659.53
23/04/2007	HEX	PAVEY ARK	9	10	-£10.00	£3,397.50	-£10.00	£4,649.53
23/04/2007	SED	FLASHY FILLY	7	100	-£10.00	£3,387.50	-£10.00	£4,639.53
25/04/2007	WOR	FULL ON	5	5	-£10.00	£3,377.50	-£10.00	£4,629.53
25/04/2007	WOR	ARMOURY HOUSE	13	11	-£10.00	£3,367.50	-£10.00	£4,619.53
26/04/2007	PER	LOTHIAN FALCON	2	4.5	-£10.00	£3,357.50	-£10.00	£4,609.53
26/04/2007	PER	INARO	4	9	-£10.00	£3,347.50	-£10.00	£4,599.53
26/04/2007	PER	MR WOODENTOP	5	25	-£10.00	£3,337.50	-£10.00	£4,589.53
26/04/2007	PER	MASTER SEBASTIAN	8	20	-£10.00	£3,327.50	-£10.00	£4,579.53
27/04/2007	PER	NO PICNIC	6	14	-£10.00	£3,317.50	-£10.00	£4,569.53
09/05/2007	FAK	SPRING BROOK	6	20	-£10.00	£3,307.50	-£10.00	£4,559.53
09/05/2007	FAK	AUDITOR	12	9	-£10.00	£3,297.50	-£10.00	£4,549.53
10/05/2007	NWT	QUIZZLING	2	4.5	-£10.00	£3,287.50	-£10.00	£4,539.53
14/05/2007	TOW	DARIALANN	10	14	-£10.00	£3,277.50	-£10.00	£4,529.53
14/05/2007	TOW	AVADI	11	28	-£10.00	£3,267.50	-£10.00	£4,519.53
17/05/2007	PER	BEHAVINGBADLY	6	14	-£10.00	£3,257.50	-£10.00	£4,509.53

17/05/2007	PER	OLD NODDY	9	6	-£10.00	£3,247.50	-£10.00	£4,499.53
18/05/2007	LIV	WAYNESWORLD	4	33	-£10.00	£3,237.50	-£10.00	£4,489.53
19/05/2007	BAN	BEEHAWK	1	12	£120.00	£3,357.50	£142.50	£4,632.03
20/05/2007	MAR	FRIENDLY REQUEST	1	6	£60.00	£3,417.50	£71.25	£4,703.28
22/05/2007	TOW	EARCOMESANNIE	2	6.5	-£10.00	£3,407.50	-£10.00	£4,693.28
22/05/2007	TOW	TIPP TOP	11	16	-£10.00	£3,397.50	-£10.00	£4,683.28
25/05/2007	STR	BEAUCHAMP PRINCE	3	11	-£10.00	£3,387.50	-£10.00	£4,673.28
26/05/2007	STR	SALINAS	2	25	-£10.00	£3,377.50	-£10.00	£4,663.28
30/05/2007	CRT	WISE COUNSEL	10	25	-£10.00	£3,367.50	-£10.00	£4,653.28
31/05/2007	SED	KARO DE VINDECY	1	3.5	£35.00	£3,402.50	£41.56	£4,694.84
31/05/2007	SED	MR TWINS	4	22	-£10.00	£3,392.50	-£10.00	£4,684.84
02/06/2007	WOR	TRAMPOLINE KING	8	20	-£10.00	£3,382.50	-£10.00	£4,674.84
02/06/2007	HEX	SUPER REVO	1	5	£50.00	£3,432.50	£59.38	£4,734.22
03/06/2007	SOU	NEWBAY LADY	3	5	-£10.00	£3,422.50	-£10.00	£4,724.22
03/06/2007	HER	FULL ON	5	9	-£10.00	£3,412.50	-£10.00	£4,714.22
10/06/2007	PER	RARE SOCIETY	3	14	-£10.00	£3,402.50	-£10.00	£4,704.22
10/06/2007	PER	KING OF THE ARCTIC	4	20	-£10.00	£3,392.50	-£10.00	£4,694.22
10/06/2007	PER	KID'Z'PLAY	14	40	-£10.00	£3,382.50	-£10.00	£4,684.22
12/06/2007	WOR	LAHINCH LAD	5	14	-£10.00	£3,372.50	-£10.00	£4,674.22
12/06/2007	WOR	ROYAL HILARITY	9	7	-£10.00	£3,362.50	-£10.00	£4,664.22
14/06/2007	FON	DUNDONALD	7	33	-£10.00	£3,352.50	-£10.00	£4,654.22
14/06/2007	FON	THE RAINBOW MAN	11	5	-£10.00	£3,342.50	-£10.00	£4,644.22
18/06/2007	HER	PAVEY ARK	8	33	-£10.00	£3,332.50	-£10.00	£4,634.22
01/07/2007	UTT	DEAD-EYED DICK	2	6.5	-£10.00	£3,322.50	-£10.00	£4,624.22
01/07/2007	UTT	INARO	10	6	-£10.00	£3,312.50	-£10.00	£4,614.22
10/07/2007	UTT	IDEALKO	3	22	-£10.00	£3,302.50	-£10.00	£4,604.22
16/07/2007		PENTHOUSE MELODY	7	16	-£10.00	£3,292.50	-£10.00	£4,594.22

NWT

22/07/2007	NWT	EVEN FLO	8	25	-£10.00	£3,282.50	-£10.00	£4,584.22
22/07/2007	NWT	EBONY JACK	12	6.5	-£10.00	£3,272.50	-£10.00	£4,574.22
24/07/2007	BAN	DRUMOSSIE	1	10	£100.00	£3,372.50	£118.75	£4,692.97
24/07/2007	BAN	NORSEMAN CATELINE	3	25	-£10.00	£3,362.50	-£10.00	£4,682.97
31/07/2007	PER	MISTER MAGNUM	1	4.5	£45.00	£3,407.50	£53.44	£4,736.41
31/07/2007	PER	KALIC D'ALM	7	28	-£10.00	£3,397.50	-£10.00	£4,726.41
31/07/2007	PER	HAWICK	9	6	-£10.00	£3,387.50	-£10.00	£4,716.41
31/07/2007	PER	CASH ON FRIDAY	12	14	-£10.00	£3,377.50	-£10.00	£4,706.41
13/08/2007	STR	GORTNAVARNOGUE	3	4.5	-£10.00	£3,367.50	-£10.00	£4,696.41
13/08/2007	STR	TRAVELLO	4	12	-£10.00	£3,357.50	-£10.00	£4,686.41
13/08/2007	STR	CHARGE IT	13	25	-£10.00	£3,347.50	-£10.00	£4,676.41
18/08/2007	BAN	PURE BRIEF	7	25	-£10.00	£3,337.50	-£10.00	£4,666.41
18/08/2007	MAR	MOSCOW GOLD	9	40	-£10.00	£3,327.50	-£10.00	£4,656.41
22/08/2007	NWT	YASSAR	7	12	-£10.00	£3,317.50	-£10.00	£4,646.41
22/08/2007	NWT	MR MICKY	8	8	-£10.00	£3,307.50	-£10.00	£4,636.41
22/08/2007	NWT	YELLOW FLAG	11	12	-£10.00	£3,297.50	-£10.00	£4,626.41
23/08/2007	STR	RADBROOK HALL	11	5	-£10.00	£3,287.50	-£10.00	£4,616.41
23/08/2007	FON	HURLERS CROSS	1	9	£90.00	£3,377.50	£106.88	£4,723.28
23/08/2007	FON	AH YEAH	3	14	-£10.00	£3,367.50	-£10.00	£4,713.28
23/08/2007	FON	SPIDER BOY	15	16	-£10.00	£3,357.50	-£10.00	£4,703.28
27/08/2007	HUN	LITTLE PASO	14	66	-£10.00	£3,347.50	-£10.00	£4,693.28
04/09/2007	SED	HURLERS CROSS	1	2.5	£25.00	£3,372.50	£29.69	£4,722.97
12/09/2007	UTT	NOBLE BILY	6	33	-£10.00	£3,362.50	-£10.00	£4,712.97
12/09/2007	UTT	RED KNIGHT	10	20	-£10.00	£3,352.50	-£10.00	£4,702.97
16/09/2007	STR	SPARE CHANGE	1	16	£160.00	£3,512.50	£190.00	£4,892.97
23/09/2007	PLU	SECRET GLEN	1	7.5	£75.00	£3,587.50	£89.06	£4,982.03

26/09/2007	PER	GENERAL HARDI	10	33	-£10.00	£3,577.50	-£10.00	£4,972.03
26/09/2007	PER	BEAUFOY	13	50	-£10.00	£3,567.50	-£10.00	£4,962.03
26/09/2007	PER	GANGSTERS R US	9	66	-£10.00	£3,557.50	-£10.00	£4,952.03
26/09/2007	PER	SONO	13	33	-£10.00	£3,547.50	-£10.00	£4,942.03
30/09/2007	MAR	SILVER DAGGER	11	25	-£10.00	£3,537.50	-£10.00	£4,932.03
30/09/2007	MAR	MYCENEAN PRINCE	7	14	-£10.00	£3,527.50	-£10.00	£4,922.03
05/10/2007	HEX	HOLLOWS MIST	2	3.5	-£10.00	£3,517.50	-£10.00	£4,912.03
07/10/2007	UTT	LORD ASHFORDLY	12	14	-£10.00	£3,507.50	-£10.00	£4,902.03
10/10/2007	DEV	GOOD MAN AGAIN	4	40	-£10.00	£3,497.50	-£10.00	£4,892.03
10/10/2007	DEV	HAPPY HUSSAR	9	14	-£10.00	£3,487.50	-£10.00	£4,882.03
10/10/2007	TOW	WILLOUGHBY FLYER	9	33	-£10.00	£3,477.50	-£10.00	£4,872.03
10/10/2007	TOW	CARROLL'S O'TULLY	12	5	-£10.00	£3,467.50	-£10.00	£4,862.03
13/10/2007	CHP	GAN EAGLA	8	10	-£10.00	£3,457.50	-£10.00	£4,852.03
13/10/2007	BAN	TICKET TO RIDE	9	14	-£10.00	£3,447.50	-£10.00	£4,842.03
17/10/2007	UTT	WILD GROUND	3	66	-£10.00	£3,437.50	-£10.00	£4,832.03
17/10/2007	WET	ILONGUE	5	10	-£10.00	£3,427.50	-£10.00	£4,822.03
17/10/2007	WET	GOODBADINDIFERENT	6	66	-£10.00	£3,417.50	-£10.00	£4,812.03
17/10/2007	WET	LAMBRINI MIST	8	9	-£10.00	£3,407.50	-£10.00	£4,802.03
17/10/2007	WET	TUDOR OAK	11	66	-£10.00	£3,397.50	-£10.00	£4,792.03
17/10/2007	WET	SOLEMN VOW	16	20	-£10.00	£3,387.50	-£10.00	£4,782.03
18/10/2007	LUD	COEUR D'ALENE	6	2	-£10.00	£3,377.50	-£10.00	£4,772.03
20/10/2007	CHL	MALJIMAR	2	9	-£10.00	£3,367.50	-£10.00	£4,762.03
20/10/2007	CHL	WHICH POCKET	12	50	-£10.00	£3,357.50	-£10.00	£4,752.03
20/10/2007	CHL	CRAVEN	19	28	-£10.00	£3,347.50	-£10.00	£4,742.03
21/10/2007	HER	PADDY THE OPTIMIST	4	12	-£10.00	£3,337.50	-£10.00	£4,732.03

21/10/2007	HER	WALSINGHAM	6	33	-£10.00	£3,327.50	-£10.00	£4,722.03
21/10/2007	HER	DRUMOSSIE	14	6	-£10.00	£3,317.50	-£10.00	£4,712.03
21/10/2007	KEM	KING COAL	11	10	-£10.00	£3,307.50	-£10.00	£4,702.03
24/10/2007	FOL	MACGYVER	10	6.5	-£10.00	£3,297.50	-£10.00	£4,692.03
25/10/2007	LUD	PEVERIL PRIDE	6	8	-£10.00	£3,287.50	-£10.00	£4,682.03
27/10/2007	LIV	THE HOLLOW BOTTOM	1	4.5	£45.00	£3,332.50	£53.44	£4,735.47
27/10/2007	CHP	ANOTHER CHAT	2	14	-£10.00	£3,322.50	-£10.00	£4,725.47
27/10/2007	CHP	ILONGUE	7	16	-£10.00	£3,312.50	-£10.00	£4,715.47
28/10/2007	TOW	ALDERBROOK GIRL	8	16	-£10.00	£3,302.50	-£10.00	£4,705.47
28/10/2007	TOW	BALLY CONN	9	3	-£10.00	£3,292.50	-£10.00	£4,695.47
28/10/2007	LIV	SEELYAJ	7	10	-£10.00	£3,282.50	-£10.00	£4,685.47
28/10/2007	LIV	SPINAROUND	16	22	-£10.00	£3,272.50	-£10.00	£4,675.47
28/10/2007	WNC	HURLERS CROSS	5	8	-£10.00	£3,262.50	-£10.00	£4,665.47
04/11/2007	CAR	NIRVANA SWING	15	25	-£10.00	£3,252.50	-£10.00	£4,655.47
07/11/2007	CHP	ARCEYE	1	7	£70.00	£3,322.50	£83.13	£4,738.59
07/11/2007	CHP	IBBERTON	1	33	£330.00	£3,652.50	£391.88	£5,130.47
08/11/2007	TOW	HAPPY HUSSAR	7	40	-£10.00	£3,642.50	-£10.00	£5,120.47
12/11/2007	CAR	COUNT FOSCO	4	33	-£10.00	£3,632.50	-£10.00	£5,110.47
16/11/2007	CHL	HORDAGO	1	6	£60.00	£3,692.50	£71.25	£5,181.72
16/11/2007	CHL	HENRY'S PRIDE	2	7	-£10.00	£3,682.50	-£10.00	£5,171.72
17/11/2007	UTT	ISLAND OF MEMORIES	3	4	-£10.00	£3,672.50	-£10.00	£5,161.72
17/11/2007	CHL	PATMAN DU CHARMIL	5	66	-£10.00	£3,662.50	-£10.00	£5,151.72
17/11/2007	CHL	BALLYAGRAN	10	33	-£10.00	£3,652.50	-£10.00	£5,141.72
17/11/2007	CHL	THREE MIRRORS	12	16	-£10.00	£3,642.50	-£10.00	£5,131.72
17/11/2007	CHL	BLACK HILLS	14	33	-£10.00	£3,632.50	-£10.00	£5,121.72
17/11/2007	CHL	VODKA BLEU	15	8	-£10.00	£3,622.50	-£10.00	£5,111.72
18/11/2007	FON	HAZELJACK	13	28	-£10.00	£3,612.50	-£10.00	£5,101.72
18/11/2007	CAR	BALLYNURE	9	5	-£10.00	£3,602.50	-£10.00	£5,091.72
18/11/2007	CAR	MRDEEGEETHEGEEGEE	10	50	-£10.00	£3,592.50	-£10.00	£5,081.72

18/11/2007	CAR	DEVILS AND DUST	11	5.5	-£10.00	£3,582.50	-£10.00	£5,071.72
20/11/2007	FOL	SETT ASIDE	4	8	-£10.00	£3,572.50	-£10.00	£5,061.72
21/11/2007	WAR	VALLEY WARRIOR	9	12	-£10.00	£3,562.50	-£10.00	£5,051.72
22/11/2007	HER	THIEVERY	1	3	£30.00	£3,592.50	£35.63	£5,087.34
22/11/2007	HER	TOSULA	2	33	-£10.00	£3,582.50	-£10.00	£5,077.34
22/11/2007	HER	NAUTIC	12	12	-£10.00	£3,572.50	-£10.00	£5,067.34
22/11/2007	HER	PITFUL TERCAH	7	10	-£10.00	£3,562.50	-£10.00	£5,057.34
23/11/2007	ASC	NAGAM	9	33	-£10.00	£3,552.50	-£10.00	£5,047.34
24/11/2007	HAY	LOTHIAN FALCON	3	5	-£10.00	£3,542.50	-£10.00	£5,037.34
24/11/2007	HAY	MISTER MONTH	9	14	-£10.00	£3,532.50	-£10.00	£5,027.34
24/11/2007	HAY	OSO MAGIC	9	8	-£10.00	£3,522.50	-£10.00	£5,017.34
24/11/2007	HAY	BRAVE VILLA	12	7	-£10.00	£3,512.50	-£10.00	£5,007.34
25/11/2007	TOW	WOODVIEW	9	16	-£10.00	£3,502.50	-£10.00	£4,997.34
25/11/2007	LIV	PAK JACK	3	18	-£10.00	£3,492.50	-£10.00	£4,987.34
25/11/2007	LIV	A NEW STORY	5	14	-£10.00	£3,482.50	-£10.00	£4,977.34
25/11/2007	LIV	LEADING MAN	19	5.5	-£10.00	£3,472.50	-£10.00	£4,967.34
26/11/2007	LUD	BOARDROOM DANCER	8	6.5	-£10.00	£3,462.50	-£10.00	£4,957.34
27/11/2007	SED	BALLYBOE BOY	2	16	-£10.00	£3,452.50	-£10.00	£4,947.34
27/11/2007	SED	SHULMIN	5	8	-£10.00	£3,442.50	-£10.00	£4,937.34
27/11/2007	SED	DOUBLE PAST	7	5.5	-£10.00	£3,432.50	-£10.00	£4,927.34
27/11/2007	SED	SOME TRAINER	10	14	-£10.00	£3,422.50	-£10.00	£4,917.34
29/11/2007	TAU	RADBROOK HALL	3	8	-£10.00	£3,412.50	-£10.00	£4,907.34
29/11/2007	TAU	OXYBAU	16	40	-£10.00	£3,402.50	-£10.00	£4,897.34
30/11/2007	EDI	GUNSON HIGHT	9	12	-£10.00	£3,392.50	-£10.00	£4,887.34
03/04/2008	LIV	MAGIC SKY	5	16	-£10.00	£3,382.50	-£10.00	£4,877.34
03/04/2008	LIV	MARCEL	8	20	-£10.00	£3,372.50	-£10.00	£4,867.34
03/04/2008	LIV	ELA RE	16	25	-£10.00	£3,362.50	-£10.00	£4,857.34
04/04/2008	LIV	I HEAR THUNDER	4	40	-£10.00	£3,352.50	-£10.00	£4,847.34
04/04/2008	LIV	MARKED MAN	21	40	-£10.00	£3,342.50	-£10.00	£4,837.34
04/04/2008	LIV	OEDIPE	1	20	£200.00	£3,542.50	£237.50	£5,074.84

04/04/2008	LIV	THREE MIRRORS	2	25	-£10.00	£3,532.50	-£10.00	£5,064.84
04/04/2008	LIV	MR STRACHAN	8	6	-£10.00	£3,522.50	-£10.00	£5,054.84
04/04/2008	LIV	KOCK DE LA VESVRE	12	33	-£10.00	£3,512.50	-£10.00	£5,044.84
05/04/2008	CHP	HUMBLE JIM	10	22	-£10.00	£3,502.50	-£10.00	£5,034.84
06/04/2008	SOU	TIPP TOP	3	8	-£10.00	£3,492.50	-£10.00	£5,024.84
10/04/2008	CAR	POSH STICK	7	7.5	-£10.00	£3,482.50	-£10.00	£5,014.84
10/04/2008	FON	KAPPELHOFF	14	10	-£10.00	£3,472.50	-£10.00	£5,004.84
11/04/2008	ASC	RARE GOLD	16	11	-£10.00	£3,462.50	-£10.00	£4,994.84
16/04/2008	CHL	KELREV	5	18	-£10.00	£3,452.50	-£10.00	£4,984.84
17/04/2008	CHL	BILLESEY	3	33	-£10.00	£3,442.50	-£10.00	£4,974.84
17/04/2008	CHL	COMMEMORATION DAY	7	14	-£10.00	£3,432.50	-£10.00	£4,964.84
17/04/2008	CHL	DUNE RAIDER	12	28	-£10.00	£3,422.50	-£10.00	£4,954.84
18/04/2008	CHL	GAELIC GIFT	1	22	£220.00	£3,642.50	£261.25	£5,216.09
18/04/2008	CHL	COUNTESS TRIFALDI	10	20	-£10.00	£3,632.50	-£10.00	£5,206.09
18/04/2008	CHL	FULL ON	16	33	-£10.00	£3,622.50	-£10.00	£5,196.09
19/04/2008	BAN	LINDSAY	10	10	-£10.00	£3,612.50	-£10.00	£5,186.09
21/04/2008	PLU	RODDY THE VET	2	8	-£10.00	£3,602.50	-£10.00	£5,176.09
21/04/2008	HEX	ATHOLLBROSE	6	14	-£10.00	£3,592.50	-£10.00	£5,166.09
23/04/2008	PER	GREAT JANE	2	11	-£10.00	£3,582.50	-£10.00	£5,156.09
23/04/2008	PER	DO L'ENFANT D'EAU	4	33	-£10.00	£3,572.50	-£10.00	£5,146.09
23/04/2008	PER	BERMUDA POINTE	9	3.33	-£10.00	£3,562.50	-£10.00	£5,136.09
24/04/2008	PER	YANKEE HOLIDAY	2	14	-£10.00	£3,552.50	-£10.00	£5,126.09
24/04/2008	PER	BILLYANDI	9	3	-£10.00	£3,542.50	-£10.00	£5,116.09
24/04/2008	PER	MARRIED	10	66	-£10.00	£3,532.50	-£10.00	£5,106.09
24/04/2008	PER	CATCH THE PERK	10	16	-£10.00	£3,522.50	-£10.00	£5,096.09
24/04/2008	PER	ELLERSLIE GEORGE	13	20	-£10.00	£3,512.50	-£10.00	£5,086.09
25/04/2008	PER	CLASSIC HARRY	3	14	-£10.00	£3,502.50	-£10.00	£5,076.09
25/04/2008	PER	NATIVE COLL	9	6.5	-£10.00	£3,492.50	-£10.00	£5,066.09
25/04/2008	PER	STAND ON ME	12	22	-£10.00	£3,482.50	-£10.00	£5,056.09
29/04/2008	SED	MATMATA DE TENDRON	11	9	-£10.00	£3,472.50	-£10.00	£5,046.09
29/04/2008	SED	MEGATON	12	14	-£10.00	£3,462.50	-£10.00	£5,036.09
29/04/2008	SED	TICKATEAL	15	16	-£10.00	£3,452.50	-£10.00	£5,026.09

01/05/2008	HER	TOP DAWN	1	7	£70.00	£3,522.50	£83.13	£5,109.22
01/05/2008	HER	BARON ROMEO	7	8	-£10.00	£3,512.50	-£10.00	£5,099.22
02/05/2008	FON	DADS LAD	11	14	-£10.00	£3,502.50	-£10.00	£5,089.22
03/05/2008	UTT	FISHERMAN JACK	2	9	-£10.00	£3,492.50	-£10.00	£5,079.22
03/05/2008	UTT	ILE DE PARIS	2	8	-£10.00	£3,482.50	-£10.00	£5,069.22
03/05/2008	UTT	CHICKAPEAKRAY	4	7	-£10.00	£3,472.50	-£10.00	£5,059.22
06/05/2008	KEL	KALIC D'ALM	10	8	-£10.00	£3,462.50	-£10.00	£5,049.22
06/05/2008	KEL	GALLANT GIRL	12	18	-£10.00	£3,452.50	-£10.00	£5,039.22
06/05/2008	KEL	HIGH COMMISSION	13	33	-£10.00	£3,442.50	-£10.00	£5,029.22
07/05/2008	FAK	BOSCALL HILL	4	12	-£10.00	£3,432.50	-£10.00	£5,019.22
07/05/2008	FAK	LORD GUNNERSLAKE	9	40	-£10.00	£3,422.50	-£10.00	£5,009.22
07/05/2008	FAK	COLEMANSTOWN	12	100	-£10.00	£3,412.50	-£10.00	£4,999.22
07/05/2008	FAK	CHALICE WELCOME	14	20	-£10.00	£3,402.50	-£10.00	£4,989.22
11/05/2008	WOR	GAELIC FLIGHT	5	40	-£10.00	£3,392.50	-£10.00	£4,979.22
16/05/2008	LIV	AUNTIE KATHLEEN	7	10	-£10.00	£3,382.50	-£10.00	£4,969.22
16/05/2008	LIV	ALAM	11	11	-£10.00	£3,372.50	-£10.00	£4,959.22
20/05/2008	TOW	RED JESTER	1	12	£120.00	£3,492.50	£142.50	£5,101.72
20/05/2008	TOW	CROFT	2	12	-£10.00	£3,482.50	-£10.00	£5,091.72
20/05/2008	TOW	PAST HERITAGE	4	66	-£10.00	£3,472.50	-£10.00	£5,081.72
20/05/2008	TOW	HEARTOFMIDLOTHIAN	8	20	-£10.00	£3,462.50	-£10.00	£5,071.72
20/05/2008	TOW	TRAMPOLINE KING	12	9	-£10.00	£3,452.50	-£10.00	£5,061.72
20/05/2008	TOW	RADBROOK HALL	15	7	-£10.00	£3,442.50	-£10.00	£5,051.72
20/05/2008	TOW	ILEWIN TOM	11	50	-£10.00	£3,432.50	-£10.00	£5,041.72
20/05/2008	TOW	SIGNATURE TUNE	14	33	-£10.00	£3,422.50	-£10.00	£5,031.72
24/05/2008	STR	DOWN THE STRETCH	1	16	£160.00	£3,582.50	£190.00	£5,221.72

24/05/2008	STR	SEAFIELD BOGIE	2	12	-£10.00	£3,572.50	-£10.00	£5,211.72
24/05/2008	STR	SMART CAVALIER	8	16	-£10.00	£3,562.50	-£10.00	£5,201.72
25/05/2008	FON	ALMIZAN	6	16	-£10.00	£3,552.50	-£10.00	£5,191.72
25/05/2008	FON	NOVI SAD	13	25	-£10.00	£3,542.50	-£10.00	£5,181.72
25/05/2008	UTT	GUMLEY GALE	1	9	£90.00	£3,632.50	£106.88	£5,288.59
28/05/2008	SOU	GAYE DREAM	14	12	-£10.00	£3,622.50	-£10.00	£5,278.59
01/06/2008	PER	MEGATON	3	8	-£10.00	£3,612.50	-£10.00	£5,268.59
01/06/2008	PER	COMMERCIAL EXPRESS	4	40	-£10.00	£3,602.50	-£10.00	£5,258.59
01/06/2008	PER	CLEMAX	10	33	-£10.00	£3,592.50	-£10.00	£5,248.59
01/06/2008	PER	I HEAR THUNDER	12	25	-£10.00	£3,582.50	-£10.00	£5,238.59
01/06/2008	PER	RARE SOCIETY	13	12	-£10.00	£3,572.50	-£10.00	£5,228.59
01/06/2008	PER	NEWTON BRIDGE	16	2.75	-£10.00	£3,562.50	-£10.00	£5,218.59
01/06/2008	PER	LANKAWI	18	12	-£10.00	£3,552.50	-£10.00	£5,208.59
07/06/2008	HEX	STICKY END	11	28	-£10.00	£3,542.50	-£10.00	£5,198.59
07/06/2008	HEX	OPTIMISTIC ALFIE	13	28	-£10.00	£3,532.50	-£10.00	£5,188.59
08/06/2008	WOR	MACREATER	2	8	-£10.00	£3,522.50	-£10.00	£5,178.59
15/06/2008	STR	SUPER JUDGE	7	12	-£10.00	£3,512.50	-£10.00	£5,168.59
16/06/2008	SED	BARNEYS LUCK	10	28	-£10.00	£3,502.50	-£10.00	£5,158.59
22/06/2008	HER	HARRY COLLINS	10	10	-£10.00	£3,492.50	-£10.00	£5,148.59
27/06/2008	MAR	ABUTILON	11	14	-£10.00	£3,482.50	-£10.00	£5,138.59
27/06/2008	MAR	LITTLE SHILLING	5	16	-£10.00	£3,472.50	-£10.00	£5,128.59
27/06/2008	MAR	DEPUTY MAYOR	13	16	-£10.00	£3,462.50	-£10.00	£5,118.59
02/07/2008	PER	COUNTRYWIDE SUN	10	6.5	-£10.00	£3,452.50	-£10.00	£5,108.59
02/07/2008	PER	GIULIANI	5	8	-£10.00	£3,442.50	-£10.00	£5,098.59
06/07/2008	MAR	NIGHT REVELLER	8	40	-£10.00	£3,432.50	-£10.00	£5,088.59
08/07/2008	UTT	KATY'S CLASSIC	12	22	-£10.00	£3,422.50	-£10.00	£5,078.59
13/07/2008	STR	STAR GALAXY	3	8	-£10.00	£3,412.50	-£10.00	£5,068.59
13/07/2008	STR	THE WALNUT TREE	9	25	-£10.00	£3,402.50	-£10.00	£5,058.59

14/07/2008	NWT	ILEWIN TOM	14	50	-£10.00	£3,392.50	-£10.00	£5,048.59
14/07/2008	NWT	HONOR AND GLORY	15	11	-£10.00	£3,382.50	-£10.00	£5,038.59
16/07/2008	UTT	SUPER BOSTON	6	25	-£10.00	£3,372.50	-£10.00	£5,028.59
17/07/2008	CRT	RETURN HOME	7	9	-£10.00	£3,362.50	-£10.00	£5,018.59
18/07/2008	SOU	TIPP TOP	2	14	-£10.00	£3,352.50	-£10.00	£5,008.59
18/07/2008	SOU	IRISH STREAM	11	20	-£10.00	£3,342.50	-£10.00	£4,998.59
18/07/2008	SOU	MR IRONMAN	14	6	-£10.00	£3,332.50	-£10.00	£4,988.59
19/07/2008	MAR	MCEVOY	4	16	-£10.00	£3,322.50	-£10.00	£4,978.59
19/07/2008	MAR	ONIZ TIPTOES	7	33	-£10.00	£3,312.50	-£10.00	£4,968.59
19/07/2008	MAR	BORORA	9	50	-£10.00	£3,302.50	-£10.00	£4,958.59
23/07/2008	WOR	GRANITE MAN	3	3	-£10.00	£3,292.50	-£10.00	£4,948.59
03/08/2008	MAR	WATER PISTOL	8	40	-£10.00	£3,282.50	-£10.00	£4,938.59
08/08/2008	WOR	MONTYS TAN	7	11	-£10.00	£3,272.50	-£10.00	£4,928.59
16/08/2008	BAN	ALWAYS BAILEYS	8	33	-£10.00	£3,262.50	-£10.00	£4,918.59
25/08/2008	HUN	IRISH STREAM	9	12	-£10.00	£3,252.50	-£10.00	£4,908.59
03/09/2008	HER	ROUSSEA	2	9	-£10.00	£3,242.50	-£10.00	£4,898.59
03/09/2008	HER	GOLLY	8	9	-£10.00	£3,232.50	-£10.00	£4,888.59
03/09/2008	HER	HE'S MY MAN	13	66	-£10.00	£3,222.50	-£10.00	£4,878.59
07/09/2008	FON	PHILDARI	7	20	-£10.00	£3,212.50	-£10.00	£4,868.59
12/09/2008	BAN	MERRY STORM	5	16	-£10.00	£3,202.50	-£10.00	£4,858.59
14/09/2008	STR	YOUNG LORCAN	3	16	-£10.00	£3,192.50	-£10.00	£4,848.59
14/09/2008	STR	RASH MOMENT	4	10	-£10.00	£3,182.50	-£10.00	£4,838.59
14/09/2008	STR	LIVERPOOL ECHO	7	18	-£10.00	£3,172.50	-£10.00	£4,828.59
21/09/2008	PLU	A SEA COMMANDER	8	18	-£10.00	£3,162.50	-£10.00	£4,818.59
03/10/2008	HEX	NORMINSTER	1	14	£140.00	£3,302.50	£166.25	£4,984.84
03/10/2008	HEX	HARRY MAY	9	14	-£10.00	£3,292.50	-£10.00	£4,974.84

04/10/2008	FON	CUSHTY	6	33	-£10.00	£3,282.50	-£10.00	£4,964.84
04/10/2008	FON	YORK RITE	8	50	-£10.00	£3,272.50	-£10.00	£4,954.84
04/10/2008	FON	SEAN OG	11	22	-£10.00	£3,262.50	-£10.00	£4,944.84
08/10/2008	TOW	GOOD MAN AGAIN	11	50	-£10.00	£3,252.50	-£10.00	£4,934.84
17/10/2008	CHL	THE LANGER	12	25	-£10.00	£3,242.50	-£10.00	£4,924.84
23/10/2008	CAR	TEENANDO	1	3	£30.00	£3,272.50	£35.63	£4,960.47
23/10/2008	LUD	KOVA HALL	13	7.5	-£10.00	£3,262.50	-£10.00	£4,950.47
25/10/2008	LIV	RUNSHAN	6	4.5	-£10.00	£3,252.50	-£10.00	£4,940.47
25/10/2008	CHP	TRADINGUP	1	4.5	£45.00	£3,297.50	£53.44	£4,993.91
25/10/2008	CHP	PEVERIL PRIDE	9	5	-£10.00	£3,287.50	-£10.00	£4,983.91
25/10/2008	STR	KIT CARSON	6	7.5	-£10.00	£3,277.50	-£10.00	£4,973.91
25/10/2008	STR	MIBLEU	9	16	-£10.00	£3,267.50	-£10.00	£4,963.91
26/10/2008	TOW	JACARADO	6	18	-£10.00	£3,257.50	-£10.00	£4,953.91
26/10/2008	TOW	BRAHMS AND MIST	11	40	-£10.00	£3,247.50	-£10.00	£4,943.91
26/10/2008	TOW	SIMPLE GLORY	12	20	-£10.00	£3,237.50	-£10.00	£4,933.91
30/10/2008	NCL	DOUBLE PAST	6	7	-£10.00	£3,227.50	-£10.00	£4,923.91
30/10/2008	NCL	CARPE MOMENTUM	10	40	-£10.00	£3,217.50	-£10.00	£4,913.91
31/10/2008	WET	FESTIVAL KING	10	4	-£10.00	£3,207.50	-£10.00	£4,903.91
01/11/2008	ASC	GOOD COMPANY	8	16	-£10.00	£3,197.50	-£10.00	£4,893.91
03/11/2008	PLU	ALFABET SOUK	10	7	-£10.00	£3,187.50	-£10.00	£4,883.91
03/11/2008	WAR	KINGSTON-BANKER	2	7.5	-£10.00	£3,177.50	-£10.00	£4,873.91
04/11/2008	DEV	RIVER INDUS	10	10	-£10.00	£3,167.50	-£10.00	£4,863.91
07/11/2008	HEX	CUCCINELLO	9	22	-£10.00	£3,157.50	-£10.00	£4,853.91
08/11/2008	KEL	AUGUST ROSE	8	18	-£10.00	£3,147.50	-£10.00	£4,843.91
15/11/2008	WET	MR TWINS	9	18	-£10.00	£3,137.50	-£10.00	£4,833.91
16/11/2008	FON	MONZON	2	33	-£10.00	£3,127.50	-£10.00	£4,823.91

16/11/2008	FON	FINZI	4	16	-£10.00	£3,117.50	-£10.00	£4,813.91
16/11/2008	FON	VERY COOL	11	2.5	-£10.00	£3,107.50	-£10.00	£4,803.91
17/11/2008	LEI	SYLVAN SHACK	7	10	-£10.00	£3,097.50	-£10.00	£4,793.91
17/11/2008	LEI	HAPPILY EVER AFTER	4	10	-£10.00	£3,087.50	-£10.00	£4,783.91
18/11/2008	FAK	PRESENT	6	22	-£10.00	£3,077.50	-£10.00	£4,773.91
20/11/2008	HER	FARADAY	6	20	-£10.00	£3,067.50	-£10.00	£4,763.91
21/11/2008	KEL	ROOBHOO	8	16	-£10.00	£3,057.50	-£10.00	£4,753.91
21/11/2008	KEL	SEA CADET	7	5.5	-£10.00	£3,047.50	-£10.00	£4,743.91
21/11/2008	KEL	BENBEOCH	10	25	-£10.00	£3,037.50	-£10.00	£4,733.91
22/11/2008	HUN	MAJY D'AUTEUIL	5	12	-£10.00	£3,027.50	-£10.00	£4,723.91
22/11/2008	HUN	DIEGO VELASQUEZ	6	16	-£10.00	£3,017.50	-£10.00	£4,713.91
22/11/2008	HUN	KITSKI	3	25	-£10.00	£3,007.50	-£10.00	£4,703.91
22/11/2008	HAY	KARELIAN	7	22	-£10.00	£2,997.50	-£10.00	£4,693.91
22/11/2008	HAY	I HEAR THUNDER	8	10	-£10.00	£2,987.50	-£10.00	£4,683.91
25/11/2008	SED	MITCHEL HENRY	3	3	-£10.00	£2,977.50	-£10.00	£4,673.91
26/11/2008	KEM	MASSINI SUNSET	10	33	-£10.00	£2,967.50	-£10.00	£4,663.91
27/11/2008	NBY	PEPSYROCK	6	5	-£10.00	£2,957.50	-£10.00	£4,653.91
27/11/2008	TAU	GRAY'S EULOGY	5	18	-£10.00	£2,947.50	-£10.00	£4,643.91
28/11/2008	EDI	TEVIOT LASS	6	33	-£10.00	£2,937.50	-£10.00	£4,633.91
29/11/2008	NBY	BRAVE VILLA	10	22	-£10.00	£2,927.50	-£10.00	£4,623.91
03/04/2009	LIV	TOO FORWARD	7	40	-£10.00	£2,917.50	-£10.00	£4,613.91
03/04/2009	LIV	ONEWAY	9	100	-£10.00	£2,907.50	-£10.00	£4,603.91
03/04/2009	LIV	CONSIGLIERE	10	16	-£10.00	£2,897.50	-£10.00	£4,593.91
03/04/2009	LIV	THE SAWYER	18	12	-£10.00	£2,887.50	-£10.00	£4,583.91
03/04/2009	LIV	BILLYVODDAN	25	100	-£10.00	£2,877.50	-£10.00	£4,573.91
04/04/2009	LIV	ACCORDING TO JOHN	4	6	-£10.00	£2,867.50	-£10.00	£4,563.91
07/04/2009	SED	PARKING TICKET	7	100	-£10.00	£2,857.50	-£10.00	£4,553.91
08/04/2009	HER	ILLOGICAL HOPE	1	40	£400.00	£3,257.50	£475.00	£5,028.91
11/04/2009	NWT	HASANPOUR	10	16	-£10.00	£3,247.50	-£10.00	£5,018.91
11/04/2009	NWT	MISS MIDNIGHT	8	9	-£10.00	£3,237.50	-£10.00	£5,008.91

12/04/2009	PLU	ONE OF THE BOYS	1	3	£30.00	£3,267.50	£35.63	£5,044.53
12/04/2009	TOW	JACARADO	4	16	-£10.00	£3,257.50	-£10.00	£5,034.53
12/04/2009	TOW	TRADINGUP	6	6.5	-£10.00	£3,247.50	-£10.00	£5,024.53
13/04/2009	FAK	MAJY D'AUTEUIL	4	10	-£10.00	£3,237.50	-£10.00	£5,014.53
13/04/2009	PLU	STROLLING VAGABOND	1	5	£50.00	£3,287.50	£59.38	£5,073.91
18/04/2009	AYR	LE TOSCAN	15	66	-£10.00	£3,277.50	-£10.00	£5,063.91
20/04/2009	HEX	PENDLE FOREST	5	28	-£10.00	£3,267.50	-£10.00	£5,053.91
20/04/2009	HEX	BLUNHAM HILL	14	28	-£10.00	£3,257.50	-£10.00	£5,043.91
20/04/2009	HEX	BENBEOCH	16	5	-£10.00	£3,247.50	-£10.00	£5,033.91
22/04/2009	SOU	KING DIAMOND	5	25	-£10.00	£3,237.50	-£10.00	£5,023.91
23/04/2009	PER	CANTGETON	1	20	£200.00	£3,437.50	£237.50	£5,261.41
23/04/2009	FON	LONG ROAD	8	11	-£10.00	£3,427.50	-£10.00	£5,251.41
24/04/2009	PER	KELLS CASTLE	2	9	-£10.00	£3,417.50	-£10.00	£5,241.41
24/04/2009	CHP	GREAT CHARACTER	7	20	-£10.00	£3,407.50	-£10.00	£5,231.41
25/04/2009	SAN	BRIERY FOX	2	11	-£10.00	£3,397.50	-£10.00	£5,221.41
25/04/2009	SAN	VERASI	11	33	-£10.00	£3,387.50	-£10.00	£5,211.41
30/04/2009	HER	BOLLITREE BOB	5	33	-£10.00	£3,377.50	-£10.00	£5,201.41
01/05/2009	FON	SANDYMAC	1	4.5	£45.00	£3,422.50	£53.44	£5,254.84
01/05/2009	FON	PERANGE	10	25	-£10.00	£3,412.50	-£10.00	£5,244.84
01/05/2009	FON	MYSTIC KING	8	20	-£10.00	£3,402.50	-£10.00	£5,234.84
02/05/2009	UTT	BACKBORD	5	16	-£10.00	£3,392.50	-£10.00	£5,224.84
02/05/2009	HEX	WATCH THE WIND	8	8	-£10.00	£3,382.50	-£10.00	£5,214.84
05/05/2009	FAK	LONG ROAD	6	40	-£10.00	£3,372.50	-£10.00	£5,204.84
05/05/2009	FAK	LORD GUNNERSLAKE	12	16	-£10.00	£3,362.50	-£10.00	£5,194.84
05/05/2009	DEV	WILD POWER	7	14	-£10.00	£3,352.50	-£10.00	£5,184.84
05/05/2009	DEV	DEFINITELY IT	11	16	-£10.00	£3,342.50	-£10.00	£5,174.84
06/05/2009	KEL	PENDLE FOREST	4	12	-£10.00	£3,332.50	-£10.00	£5,164.84
09/05/2009	HEX	BEN TIRAN	12	28	-£10.00	£3,322.50	-£10.00	£5,154.84
11/05/2009	TOW	ARCEYE	7	14	-£10.00	£3,312.50	-£10.00	£5,144.84
13/05/2009	FON	INDIAN CHASE	3	6	-£10.00	£3,302.50	-£10.00	£5,134.84

13/05/2009	PER	ARC OF STONE	6	14	-£10.00	£3,292.50	-£10.00	£5,124.84
19/05/2009	TOW	HEVER ROAD	4	7	-£10.00	£3,282.50	-£10.00	£5,114.84
22/05/2009	STR	GALLIK DAWN	1	4	£40.00	£3,322.50	£47.50	£5,162.34
22/05/2009	STR	DEEP POCKETS	2	5.5	-£10.00	£3,312.50	-£10.00	£5,152.34
23/05/2009	CRT	ADAMS WINE	4	20	-£10.00	£3,302.50	-£10.00	£5,142.34
24/05/2009	UTT	MR FLUFFY	1	22	£220.00	£3,522.50	£261.25	£5,403.59
24/05/2009	UTT	CLASSIC CLOVER	6	40	-£10.00	£3,512.50	-£10.00	£5,393.59
26/05/2009	HUN	SAAFEND ROCKET	5	4	-£10.00	£3,502.50	-£10.00	£5,383.59
26/05/2009	HUN	PHOENIX EYE	7	7	-£10.00	£3,492.50	-£10.00	£5,373.59
27/05/2009	CRT	GETINBYBUTONLYJUST	4	7	-£10.00	£3,482.50	-£10.00	£5,363.59
31/05/2009	PER	SOME CRAIC	2	16	-£10.00	£3,472.50	-£10.00	£5,353.59
31/05/2009	PER	NILE MOON	4	16	-£10.00	£3,462.50	-£10.00	£5,343.59
03/06/2009	FON	CORRIB DRIFT	6	14	-£10.00	£3,452.50	-£10.00	£5,333.59
08/06/2009	NWT	RUNNING LORD	3	16	-£10.00	£3,442.50	-£10.00	£5,323.59
08/06/2009	NWT	KINGSTON-BANKER	11	33	-£10.00	£3,432.50	-£10.00	£5,313.59
18/06/2009	FFO	WESTFIELD BOB	8	20	-£10.00	£3,422.50	-£10.00	£5,303.59
18/06/2009	FFO	MEY CLOUDS	9	5	-£10.00	£3,412.50	-£10.00	£5,293.59
18/06/2009	FFO	SANDY'S LEGEND	11	22	-£10.00	£3,402.50	-£10.00	£5,283.59
01/07/2009	PER	FAKIMA	9	20	-£10.00	£3,392.50	-£10.00	£5,273.59
01/07/2009	PER	NGONG HILLS	11	4	-£10.00	£3,382.50	-£10.00	£5,263.59
12/07/2009	STR	CLOONAVERY	2	28	-£10.00	£3,372.50	-£10.00	£5,253.59
12/07/2009	STR	SARAHS GIFT	5	5.5	-£10.00	£3,362.50	-£10.00	£5,243.59
13/07/2009	NWT	SPARE CHANGE	1	4	£40.00	£3,402.50	£47.50	£5,291.09
13/07/2009	NWT	GEM MILL	10	4.5	-£10.00	£3,392.50	-£10.00	£5,281.09
15/07/2009	UTT	RED JESTER	2	8	-£10.00	£3,382.50	-£10.00	£5,271.09
15/07/2009	WOR	CLASSIC ROCK	8	4.5	-£10.00	£3,372.50	-£10.00	£5,261.09
24/07/2009	SOU	JOSHUA	4	6	-£10.00	£3,362.50	-£10.00	£5,251.09

03/08/2009	NWT	BERKELEY COURT	1	2	£20.00	£3,382.50	£23.75	£5,274.84
03/08/2009	NWT	TOUCH OF FATE	11	12	-£10.00	£3,372.50	-£10.00	£5,264.84
15/08/2009	BAN	LEOPOLD	5	18	-£10.00	£3,362.50	-£10.00	£5,254.84
15/08/2009	BAN	SUPER JUDGE	11	20	-£10.00	£3,352.50	-£10.00	£5,244.84
18/08/2009	WOR	RAVENSCAR	4	20	-£10.00	£3,342.50	-£10.00	£5,234.84
25/08/2009	SED	SARAH'S GIFT	1	3	£30.00	£3,372.50	£35.63	£5,270.47
25/08/2009	SED	DORIS'S GIFT	10	3.5	-£10.00	£3,362.50	-£10.00	£5,260.47
01/09/2009	NWT	CAMPDEN ANNIE	3	7	-£10.00	£3,352.50	-£10.00	£5,250.47
02/09/2009	HER	PELO DU BIEF	12	22	-£10.00	£3,342.50	-£10.00	£5,240.47
05/09/2009	STR	SATINDRA	10	50	-£10.00	£3,332.50	-£10.00	£5,230.47
08/09/2009	SED	PANTHERS RUN	4	28	-£10.00	£3,322.50	-£10.00	£5,220.47
22/09/2009	STR	RUNNING LATE	9	8	-£10.00	£3,312.50	-£10.00	£5,210.47
23/09/2009	PER	SEIZE	12	8	-£10.00	£3,302.50	-£10.00	£5,200.47
25/09/2009	WOR	NORBORNE BANDIT	7	4	-£10.00	£3,292.50	-£10.00	£5,190.47
25/09/2009	WOR	KIRBY'S VIC	8	7	-£10.00	£3,282.50	-£10.00	£5,180.47
25/09/2009	WOR	MIBLEU	11	18	-£10.00	£3,272.50	-£10.00	£5,170.47
26/09/2009	MAR	VALLEY RIDE	1	12	£120.00	£3,392.50	£142.50	£5,312.97
27/09/2009	MAR	PELO DU BIEF	6	25	-£10.00	£3,382.50	-£10.00	£5,302.97
02/10/2009	HEX	BEN TIRAN	12	16	-£10.00	£3,372.50	-£10.00	£5,292.97
02/10/2009	HEX	RED DAWN	8	33	-£10.00	£3,362.50	-£10.00	£5,282.97
07/10/2009	TOW	MISS MERENDA	12	7.5	-£10.00	£3,352.50	-£10.00	£5,272.97
10/10/2009	HEX	MANOUBI	6	8.5	-£10.00	£3,342.50	-£10.00	£5,262.97
14/10/2009	UTT	MAJOR BELLE	11	16	-£10.00	£3,332.50	-£10.00	£5,252.97
16/10/2009	CHL	RUNSHAN	3	8	-£10.00	£3,322.50	-£10.00	£5,242.97

16/10/2009	CHL	SKIPPER'S LAD	4	8.5	-£10.00	£3,312.50	-£10.00	£5,232.97
16/10/2009	CHL	RIVER INDUS	5	20	-£10.00	£3,302.50	-£10.00	£5,222.97
16/10/2009	CHL	SEE DOUBLE YOU	8	9	-£10.00	£3,292.50	-£10.00	£5,212.97
24/10/2009	LIV	TARABALOO	8	4.5	-£10.00	£3,282.50	-£10.00	£5,202.97
31/10/2009	ASC	THE LAST DERBY	1	33	£330.00	£3,612.50	£391.88	£5,594.84
31/10/2009	ASC	POKER DE SIVOLA	9	10	-£10.00	£3,602.50	-£10.00	£5,584.84
31/10/2009	ASC	SHOULDHAVEHADTHAT	14	12	-£10.00	£3,592.50	-£10.00	£5,574.84
31/10/2009	ASC	ROYAL WEDDING	5	8	-£10.00	£3,582.50	-£10.00	£5,564.84
01/11/2009	HUN	WISHES OR WATCHES	12	20	-£10.00	£3,572.50	-£10.00	£5,554.84
02/11/2009	PLU	MORTAR	11	12	-£10.00	£3,562.50	-£10.00	£5,544.84
03/11/2009	DEV	BERTIE MAY	4	7	-£10.00	£3,552.50	-£10.00	£5,534.84
06/11/2009	HEX	TROODOS JET	4	9	-£10.00	£3,542.50	-£10.00	£5,524.84
06/11/2009	HEX	FENCOTE MYSTERY	8	10	-£10.00	£3,532.50	-£10.00	£5,514.84
07/11/2009	KEL	JUSTWHATEVERULIKE	1	16	£160.00	£3,692.50	£190.00	£5,704.84
07/11/2009	KEL	NILE MOON	9	8	-£10.00	£3,682.50	-£10.00	£5,694.84
07/11/2009	KEL	SNOWY	10	12	-£10.00	£3,672.50	-£10.00	£5,684.84
07/11/2009	KEL	TORY HILL LAD	12	33	-£10.00	£3,662.50	-£10.00	£5,674.84
07/11/2009	SAN	RIVER INDUS	2	5.5	-£10.00	£3,652.50	-£10.00	£5,664.84